DATE  02/28/2008 Columbia County Building Permit PERMIT

This Permit Must Be Prominently Posted on Premises During Construction 000026806
APPLICANT SHIRLEY BENNETT PHONE 288-2430
ADDRESS 3104 SW OLD WIRE RD FORT WHITE FL_ 32038
OWNER BILL ALDERSON PHONE 719-7191
ADDRESS 167 SW AMISTAD GLEN LAE CITY FL_ 32025
CONTRACTOR GERALD SMITH PHONE 719-7191
LOCATION OF PROPERTY 441 S. R TUSTENUGGEE, R SW AMISTAD. 2ND LOT ON RIGHT
TYPE DEVELOPMENT SFD.UTILITY ESTIMATED COST OF CONSTRUCTION 81550.00
HEATED FLOOR AREA 1203.00 TOTAL AREA  1631.00 HEIGHT STORIES 1
FOUNDATION CONCRETE WALLS FRAMED ROOF PITCH 6/12 FLOOR SLAB
LAND USE & ZONING AG-3 MAX. HEIGHT 35
Minimum Set Back Requirments: STREET-FRONT 30.00 REAR 25.00 SIDE 25.00
NO. EX.D.U. 0 FLOOD ZONE X DEVELOPMENT PERMIT NO.
PARCEL ID 20-48-17-03606-004 SUBDIVISION
LOT BLOCK PHASE UNIT TOTAL ACRES 0.51
000001568 CBC1254161 3 /_’é.e,, sl
Culvert Permit No. Culvert Waiver Contractor's License Number - %plicanlf()wncr}’Conlraaor
CULVERT 08-0092 BK JH N
Driveway Connection Septic Tank Number LU & Zoning checked by Approved for Issuance New Resident

COMMENTS: FLOOR ONE FOOT ABOVE THE ROAD, SECTION 2.3.1 LEGAL NONCONFORMING
LOT OF RECORD

Check # or Cash 26886 7, 53

FOR BUILDING & ZONING DEPARTMENT ONLY (footer/Slab)

Temporary Power Foundation Monolithic
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Under slab rough-in plumbing Slab Sheathing/Nailing
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Framing Rough-in plumbing above slab and below wood floor
date/app. by date/app. by

Electrical rough-in Heat & Air Duct Peri. beam (Lintel)
date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

Permanent power C.0. Final Culvert

date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

M/H tie downs. blocking, electricity and plumbing Pool
date/app. by

date/app. by
Reconnection Pump pole Utility Pole _
date/app. by “date/app. by date/app. by
M/H Pole Travel Trailer Re-roof
“date/app. by date/app. by date/app. by

BUILDING PERMIT FEE § 410.00 CERTIFICATION FEE § 8.15 SURCHARGE FEE $ 8.15

MISC. FEES § 0.00 ZONING CERT.FEE$  50.00 FIREFEES$ 0.00 WASTE FEE §

FLOOD DEVELOPMENT FEE § FLOOD ZONE FEE § 25.00  CULVERTFEE$ 25.00 %;y FEE 526.30

INSPECTORS OFFICE P L_, CLERKS OFFICE

NOTICE: IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS PERMIT, THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL RESTRICTIONS APPLICABLE TO THIS
PROPERTY THAT MAY BE FOUND IN THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF THIS COUNTY. AND THERE MAY BE ADDITIONAL PERMITS REQUIRED
FROM OTHER GOVERNMENTAL ENTITIES SUCH AS WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICTS, STATE AGENCIES, OR FEDERAL AGENCIES.

"WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT MAY RESULT IN YOUR PAYING TWICE FOR
IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR AN ATTORNEY
OR (OUR ENCEMENT."

EORE RBELOARDING © 1R NO ~E ME CONERS
EFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMI

EVERY PERMIT ISSUED SHALL BECOME INVALID UNLESS THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS COMMENCED WITHIN
180 DAYS AFTER ITS ISSUANCE, OR IF THE WORK AUTHORIZED BY SUCH PERMIT IS SUSPENDED OR ABANDONED FOR A
PERIOD OF 180 DAYS AFTER THE TIME THE WORK IS COMMENCED. A VALID PERMIT RECIEVES AN APPROVED INSPECTION
EVERY 180 DAYS. WORK SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE IN ACTIVE PROGESS WHEN THE PERMIT HAS RECIEVED AN
APPROVED INSPECTION WITHIN 180 DAYS.

The Issuance of this Permit Does Not Waive Compliance by Permittee with Deed Restrictions.

o



: 205 3 e /a”7
| Eor Office Use Only  Application#__0F0/ -/ 7§ pate Received [-3)-9fBy (/] Permit# = S0y

, Zoning Official Date FM Zone __K__ FEMA Map #_AZL Zoning_Ai
, A

| Land Use -3 Elevation A//A- MFEJns.emd—Rlver #//4___ Plans Examiner Of 7/  pate? 7+
!é?znments S&Jrglaz’«l .L_QJ il)mx.«cmclm\j LA - (e t.
i 2NO

C ;}{-I jﬁeed or PA ‘;ﬁite Plan /ﬂéme Road Info = Parent Parcef #

! = Dev Permit # c In Floodway c Letter of Authorization from Contractor
< Unincorporated area - Incorporated area c Town of Fort White ¢ Town of Fort White Compliance letter
Septic Permit No. ﬁg "'/?()-7 9\ Fax cgé;é - (/éé "—/ (%é

Name Authorized Person Signing Permit W(}/ é’f/]/?g/ / __Phone 356 K Y5
Address 3.[@9 VP, Oﬁ M/-/& IQ_[/ f;;/’/' Z()ﬁté,ﬁJ ﬂ- BEe) 3?

Owners Name ﬁ : : 6/527‘} . Phone k%' 7/ q“7/7/
@/6 [ 5% Amisksd Clen , (-C 32025
actors Name G]C/CC/C/ Do VE > __Phone 356 YT 24P
Address /3/ S/=  Lerraa o) fhre_ [ ake &/,@ L 32053
Fee Simple Owner Name & Address Nt
Bonding Co. Name & Address N
Architect/Engineer Name & Add:m.AZL@ﬂé’/&?S 15062&// @M L 298 SUD L5827 QC[
Mortgage Lenders Name & Address /Vi‘?‘ e

Circle the comect power company - FL Power & Light Clay Elec. Suwannee Valley Elec. - Progress Energ

Property I Number (D =45~/ ~O5 .06 - Qﬁﬁéummed Cost of Consiruction 9’2 o0
Subdivision Name /V ﬁ' Lot Block Unit Phase ___

Driving Directions ‘9@// DU + 7E o9 Z(ﬁ_ﬁﬁ(/ﬂ%g / T2 H
St Pmistac, | 2% fron /2)

~
——

Construction of £ Tz : £

Do you need g oy Culvert or Have an Existing Drive Total Building Height i3
: —

Actual Distance of Structure from Property Lines - Front Qf Side _ 3 '5/ side___ A3 Rear &{

Number of Stories _L_ Heated Floor Area /A0 D Total Floor Area /(v 3/ Roof Pitch _@A&

Application is hereby made to obtain a permit to do work and installations as indicated. | certify that no work or
nstallation has commenced prior to the issuance of a permit and that all work be performed to meet the standards
of all laws regulating construction in this jurisdiction. '

dage 1 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) dl Revised 11-30-07

e o Wy o 2020



COIUMDIa LOUNTY SUNGING Ferfm APpuGaun

WARNING TO OWNER: YOUR FAILURE TO RECORD A NOTICE OF COMMENCMENT MAY RESULT |
YOU PAYING TWICE FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO YOUR PROPERTY. A NOTICE OF
COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST
INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND TO OBTAIN FINANCING, CONSULT WITH YOUR LENDER OR
ATTORNEY BEFORE RECORDING YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.

FLORIDA'S CONSTRUCTION LIEN LAW: Protect Yourseif and Your Investment

According to Florida Law, those who work on your property or provide materials, and are not paid—in-f_ull, have a
right to enforce their claim for payment against your property. This claim is known as a construction lien. If your
Contractor fails to pay subcontractors or material suppliers or neglects to make other legally required paymg-nts. the
oeople who are owed money may look to your property for payment, even if you have pai ur co ctgr in full.
This means if a lien is filed against your property, it could be sold against your will to pay for labor. materials or othe
services which your contractor may have failed to pay.

NOTICE OF RESPONSIBILITY TO BUILDING PERMITEE:

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED as the recipient of a building permit from Columbia County, Florida, you will be held
‘esponsible to the County for any damage to sidewalks and/or road curbs and gutters. concrete features and
structures, together with damage to drainage facilities, removal of sod, major changes to lot grades that result in
»onding of water, or other damage to roadway and other public infrastructure facilities caused by you or your
sontractor, subcontractors, agents or representatives in the construction and/or improvement of the building and lot
or which this permit is issued. No certificate of occupancy will be issued until all corrective work to these public
7frastructures and facilities has been corrected.

JWNERS CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that all the foregoing information is accurate and all work will be
lone in pliance with all applicable laws and regulating construction and zoning. | further understand
e above jwritten responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining this Building Permit.

A —

'wners Signature

ONTRACTORS AFFIDAVIT: By my signature | understand and agree that | have informed and provided this
ritten statement to the owner of all the above written responsibilities in Columbia County for obtaining
is Building Permit.

Contractor’s License Number ( :‘.5)( ' 4 25 Y/ & /
Columbia County
Competency Card Number

firmed under penalty of perjury to by the Contractor and subscribed before me this 3/ _day of @_ﬂ%ﬁé&
onally known or Produced Identification s Uungl

/waz ¥ % e (s . SEAL

ite of Florida Notary Signature (For the Contractor)

(ﬁerrﬁitee)

¥, PAULA K IONESCU-ADAMS

a « MY COMMISSION # DD605863
e EXPIRES: Oct. 16,2010

je 2 of 2 (Both Pages must be submitted together.) (¢07) 3930153 Flovida Notery Service.com Revised 11-30-07




Columbia County Building Department Culvert Permit No.

Culvert Permit 000001568
DATE  02/28/2008 PARCEL ID # 20-45-17-08606-004
APPLICANT  SHIRLEY BENNETT PHONE 2882430
ADDRESS 3104 SW OLD WIRE RD FORT WHITE FL 32038
OWNER  BILL ALDERSON PHONE 719-7191
ADDRESS 167  SW AMISTAD GLEN LAE CITY FL 32025
CONTRACTOR GERALD SMITH PHONE 719-7191

LOCATION OF PROPERTY 441 S. R TUSTENUGGEE, R SW AMISTAD, 2ND LOT ON RIGHT

SUBDIVISION/LOT/BLOCK/PHASE/UNIT

SIGNATURE ,%ﬁl, ge..,,,uﬂ'

/
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS

X Culvert size will be 18 inches in diameter with a total lenght of 32 feet, leaving 24 feet of
driving surface. Both ends will be mitered 4 foot with a 4 : 1 slope and poured with a 4 inch
thick reinforced concrete slab.

INSTALLATION NOTE: Turnouts will be required as follows:
a) a majority of the current and existing driveway turnouts are paved, or;
b) the driveway to be served will be paved or formed with concrete.
Turnouts shall be concrete or paved a minimum of 12 feet wide or the width of the
concrete or paved driveway, whichever is greater. The width shall conform to the
current and existing paved or concreted turnouts.

Culvert installation shall conform to the approved site plan standards.

Department of Transportation Permit installation approved standards.

Other
ALL PROPER SAFETY REQUIREMENTS SHOULD BE FOLLOWED SEETe,
T e 1
DURING THE INSTALATION OF THE CULVERT. Vo N
el o
e FE—— o
135 NE Hernando Ave., Suite B-21 . T =
Lake City, FL 32055 AmeuntEsd 2300 N
W

Phone: 386-758-1008 Fax: 386-758-2160 Sy o
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STATE OF FLORIDA

&)(y ,ﬂ_,éng 2-2-0F

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

---------------------------

Scale: 1 inch = 50 feet.

Permit Application Number

---------------------------

5¢
v «
1% |
by
Wi L L
Y ‘_m) _
73
3
%
s’

S MISTAD el

Notes:

A -
P e —
Site Plan submitted by: VA " I~ 0} 7 sl MASTER CONTRACTO
Plan App% v’ W Not Approved Date_ i[2)/0
By A S 5/2\/\.. (olenbi= County Health Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4015, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4016 which may be used)
(Stack Number; 5744-002-4015-6)

Page 2 of 4




STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLICATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Permit Application Number

Scale: 1inch = 50 feet.
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95"
S Al ST /.;-HMJ

Notes:

Site Plan submitted by: y;'u ! ) ]) % y MASTER CONTRACTOR

Plan App% v~ Not Approved____ Date__{{2)/0%

By N\ Qa Qﬂ/\.. (olenbi County Health Department
ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 40185, 10/96 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4016 which may be used) Page 2 of 4

(Stack Number: 5744-002-4015-6)
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Columbia County, Florida
Planning & Zoning Department

Review of Building Permit for compliance with
County’s Comprehensive Plan and

Land Development Regulations
To: Wendy Grennell Fax: 386.466.1866
From : BrianL. Kepner, County Planner Fax: 386.758.2160

Number of pages : 2
Date : 12 February 2008

178 Aldesen

RE: Building Permit Application 0801-8&¥, Renee-Buticr

Dear John:

Upon review of the above referenced building permit application, this parcel is located within an
Agriculture-3 (A-3) zoning district. The side setback requirements for A-3 zoning district is twenty-
five (25) feet. The application and site plan show twenty-three (23) feet. It appears that the lot width
is 95 feet. If the house is 31 feet in width as shown on the submitted site plan, then the east setback
would be at 31 feet. A revised site plan showing the proper distances is required in order to approve
this application. I have attached a copy of the submitted site plan.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 386.758.1007.

Sincerely,

Brian L. Kepner
Land Development Regulation Administrator,
County Planner

Confidentiality Notice: This facsimile transmission is confidential and is intended only for the review of the party to
whom it is addressed. It may contain proprietary and/or privileged information protected by law. If you are not the
intended recipient, you may not use, copy or distribute this facsimile message or its attachments. If you have
received this transmission in error, please immediately telephone the sender above to arrange for its return.
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NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT

County Clerk's Office Sta Seal
TumeIIdenﬁfruﬂmNumbw@*%—/?-pM@g : meor

THE UNDERSIGNEDMyﬁmMuImemhm mwnﬁm.mhmmﬁm&ﬁo 713.13 of the
FIM&SM&MMEM&&MCEMCOMGEMENT. " °

1. Description of property (fegal description):
a) Street M} m: Fal Pl . £ P
2. General description of improvements: _/ )0 (¢ ) -5//70(‘& ﬂ/}/z'/y LES ccieri?a ]
3. Owner Information IR
) Name and address: [ L)} /)/0.m1 _[LLder<cn
b) Nmmdaﬁﬁmof&edmphﬁﬂehowu-ﬁfuhﬂmm)
¢) Interest in property QAN 2
4. Contractor Information , ;
a) Name and address: / _@_Lgﬁ_&//? riglo Xﬂl 6.6
b) Telephone No - 7L - Fax No. (Opt.) LT = Sl
5. Surety Information h
a) Name and address: e
e " oaien e e
c) Telephoge No.:
’ ate:2/1/2008 Time:11:21 AM
e Ind'zoogé?gpgg\?\feiﬁDCason,Coiumbia County Page 1 of 1

a) Name and address:

b) Phone No. _ — 5
7. Identity of person within the Sﬂboth%cszbymm whom notices or other documents may be served:

a) Name and address:

b) Telephone No.: Fax No. (Opt.)
8. In addition to himself. owner designates the following person mmﬁveacq)yofﬂn[awstuumdedemim 713.13(1)(b)
Florida Statutes:

a) Name and address: __//

b) Telephone No.: e e e s st s, FOX NOL (OpL)

9. ExpkﬂinndamdNoﬁoeomem(ﬁeﬂﬁnﬂthmmr&u the date of recording unless s different daie
is specified):

COMMENCEMENT MUST BE RECORDED AND POSTED ON THE JOB SITE BEFORE THE FIRST INSPECTION. IF YOU INTEND
BEFORE COMMENCING WORK OR RECORDING

YOUR NOTICE OF COMMENCEMENT.
STATE OF FLORIDA (
ey ™ St d%wméjﬁm Office/Dircctor/Partner/Manager
L iam  Blderson
Print Name

The forcgoing instrument was acknowledged before me , a Florid Notary, this_3Oh __day of ;Tamumxl; ,20 08 by
Wi | \( am = mdeﬁoh as OlneRr (type of autherity, e.g. officer, trustee, attorney
(name of party on behalf of whom instrument was executed).

fact) for.
Personally Known _/_ OR Produced Identification ____ Type
NowySigmeuﬁA}xL Q E}L{J\.ﬁz Notary Stamp or Seal:

—AND—
1. Verification pursuant to Section 92.525, Florida Statutes, Under penalties of petjury, I deciare that I have read the foregoing and that the

rhctssmdinitmmwtolhz»bestofmyhmwhdgemdbcﬁcﬁ w llam F_, A-Her&(}r‘)

I quﬁstﬁ?glosmsaa Signature of Natural Person Signing (in linc #10 above.)
- : October 14, 2011
' 'riﬁim Publo Undemwiters




Inst. Number: 200812000534 Book: 1140 Page: 1211 Date: 1/10/2008 Time: 2:17:00 PM Page 1 of 2 ], C
g 0196 110

g/ . % SD
Corporate Warranty Deed 99
This Indenture, made this January 3, 2008 A.D. ‘5' 50

Between : inst20USNEEEES Date: 1/10/2008 Time: 217 PM

o p-Deed:133.00 2
Consumer Properties , Inc, a Florida Corporation ) lx:_P Ee\-llﬂ C_HE mﬁﬂ_‘fﬂ_"’f Tof2
whose post office address is: 10012 N. Dale Mabry, Suite 109, Tampa, Florida
33618

a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Florida, Grantor and
William F. Alderson and Jock Phelps

whose post office address is: 517 Seth Nettles Drive, Lake Ciry, Florida 32025
Granlee,

Witmesseth, that the said Grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars ($10.00 ), to it in hand
paid by the said Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has granted, bargained and sold to the said Grantee forever, the
following described land, situate, Jying and being in the County of Columbia, State of Florida, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A
PART HEREOF.

SUBJECT TO covenants, restrictions, easements of record and taxes for the current year.

Parcel Identification Number: 20-45-17-08606-004

And the said Grantor does hereby fully warrant the title to said land, and will defend the same against the lawful claims of
all persons whomsoever.

In Witness Whereof, the said Grantor has caused this instrument to be executed in its name by its daly authorized
officer and caused its corporate seal to be affixed the day and year first above written,

Consumer

= i ///7 '_'7' ’
% Mv—/
B}F: i L
Peter Bakowski
Xts: President
(Corporate Seal)
State of Florida
County of Hillsborough
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd , by akowski, President of Consumer

Properties , Inc, a corporation existi the laws of the corporation. He'She is personally
known to me or has produc vers license as i i d{
_— 2 .
tary Public Signature
otary Printed Name: Baaca:
My Commission Expires: 2
Prepared by:
Debbie Gindice, an employee of DEBBIE GIUDICE
Alday-Donalson Title Agencies of America, Inc., m e b Ve S biatea
21762 State Road 54 Commission No. $DD404238

Lutz, Florida 33549
File Number: 15-07-0212



Inst. Number: 200812000534 Book: 1140 Page: 1212 Date: 1/10/2008 Time: 2:17:00 PM Page 2 of 2

15-07-0212
Schedule "A"

Commence at the Southeast comer of the NW 1/4 of Section 20, Township 4 South, Range 17 East, and run S
88°02'15" West along the South line of said NW 1/4, 78.65 feet to the West right of way line of State Road No.
131; thence N 0°38'15" West along said West right of way line, 321.64 feet; thence N 1°28'35" West along said
West right of way line 477.59 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING,; thence continue N 1°28'35" West along said
West right of way line 266.37 feet; thence S 87°54'23" West, 1243.68 feet to the West line of the SE 1/4 of NW
1/4; thence S1°20'24" East along said West line of SE 1/4 of NW 1/4, 265.66 feet; thence N 87°56'21" East,
1244.25 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, all lying and being in Columbia County, Florida

LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCELS:

PARCEL 1:

Section 20: Commence at the Southeast corner of the NW 1/4, Section 20, Township 4 South, Range 17 East,
Columbia County, Florida, and run thence S 88°02'15" West along the South line of said NW 1/4 78.65 feet to
the West right of way line of County Road C-131; thence N 0°38'15" West along said West right of way line,
321.64 feet; thence N 1°28'35" W along the said West right of way line, 507.59 feet to the North line of a 60
foot road easement; thence S 87°56'21" W along said North line, 1059.18 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING;
thence N 1°20'24" West, 235.77 feet; thence S 87°54'23" West 185.00 feet; thence S 1°20'24" East 295.66 feet;
thence N 87°56'21" East 185.00 feet; thence N 1°20'24" West 60.00 feet more or less to the POINT OF
BEGINNING. *

PARCEL 2:

Part of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 20, Township 4 South, Range 17 East, Columbia County, Florida, being
more particularly described as follows: For a point of reference commence at the Southeast corner of said
Northwest 1/4; thence run South 88°02'15" West along the South line of said Northwest 1/4, a distance of 78.65
feet to the West right of way line of County Road C-131 (Tuskenugee Road); thence run North 00°38'15" West
along said West right of way line, a distance of 321.64 feet; thence run North 01°28'35" West along said West
right of way line, a distance of 507.59 feet to the North line of a 60.00 foot road easement and the POINT OF
BEGINNING. Thence run South 87°56'21" West, along said North line, a distance of 738.15 feet; thence run
North 01°20'24" West, a distance of 235.95 feet; thence run South 87°54'23" West, a distance of 321.00 feet;
thence run South 01°20'24" East, a distance of 295.77 feet to the South line of said 60.00 foot road easement;
thence run North 87°56'21" East, along said South line, a distance of 1059.25 fect to said West right of way line;
thence run North 01°28'35" West along West right of way line, a distance of 60.00 feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING, LESS and EXCEPT the South 30 feet thereof.

PARCEL 3:

Commence at the Southeast corner of the NW 1/4 of Section 20, Township 4 South, Range 17 East, Columbia
County, Florida, and run thence South 88°02'15" West, 78.65 feet to the West right of way line of State Road
#131; run thence North 0°38'15" West, along said right of way line, 321.64 feet; thence continue along said
West right of way line, North 1°28'35" West, 507.59 feet; thence South 87°56'21" West, 369.00 feet to the
POINT OF BEGINNING; un thence South 87°56'21" West, 369.15 feet; thence North 1°20'24" West, 235.95
feet; thence North 87°54'23" East, 369.15 feet; thence South 1°20'24" East, 236.16 feet to the POINT OF
BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4.

Commence at the Southeast comer of the NW 1/4 of Section 20, Township 4 South, Range 17 East, Columbia
County, Florida and run thence South 88°02'15" West along the South line of said NW 1/4, 78.65 feet to the
West right of way line of County Road No. C-131, thence North 0°38'1 5" West along said West right of way
line, 321.64 feet, thence North 1°28'35" West along said West right of way line 507.59 feet to the North line of
a 60 foot road easement and the POINT OF BEGINNING, thence continue North 1°28'35" West along said
West right of way line, 236.37 feet, thence South 87°54'23" West, 369.00 feet, thence South 1°28'35" East,
236.16 feet to said North line of a 60 foot road easement, thence North 87°56'21" East along said North line,
369.00 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING, LESS the West 92 feet thereof.



Inst. Number: 200712024273 Book: 1134 Page: 2176 Date: 10/30/2007 Time: 11:47:00 AM Page 1 of 1

%

Please return to .
Alday-Donailson Title
3037 Landover Bivd.
Spring Hill, FL. 34608

12.07.0U4sDk \Og\) .

Prepared by. ¥ ' n
Peter Bakowski 0,
10012 N. Dale Mabry, Suite 109 \

Tampa, Florida 33618
Inst: 200712024273 Date:10/30/2007 Time:11:47 AM
arce! : 606 Doc -Deed:0.70
¥ 11D No: ROB 004 ﬂt&nﬁﬂm Cason,Columbia County Page 1 of _1

Quit Claim Deed

Made this October 26, 2007 A.D.by
Peter Bakowski and Susan Bakowski, hushand and wife,
hereinafter called the grantor, to
Consumer Properties, Inc., a Florida Corporation
whose post office address is: 10012 N. Dale Mabry, Suite 102, Tampa, Florida 33618
hereinafter called the grantee:

{Whenever used herein the term "g and " " include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal
ives and assigns of individuals, and the and assigns of corporati

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $§ TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS {$10.00) and other
valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release, and quit claim unto the grantee forever,
all the right, title, interest, claim and demand which the said grantor has in and to, all that certain land situate in Columbia County,
Florida, viz:

Commence at the Southeast corner of the NW 1/4 of Section 20, Township 4 South, Range 17 East, and run S
88°02'15" W along the South line of said NW 1/4, 78.65 feet to the West right of way line of State Road No. 131;
thence N 0°38"'15" W along said West right of way line, 321.64 feet; thence N 1°28'35" W along said West right of
way line 477.59 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING: thence continue N 1°28'35" W along said West right of way
line 266.37 fect; thence S 87°54'23"" W, 1243.68 feet to the West line of SE 1/4 of NW 1/4; thence S 1°20'24" E along
sald West line of SE 1/4 of NW 1/4, 265.66 feet; thence N 87°56'21" E, 1244.25 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING,
all lying and being in Columbia County, Florida.

THIS DEED IS BEING RECORDED TO PLACE GRANTORS PROPERTY INTO THEIR CORPORATION.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise
appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever of the said grantor, either in law or equity, o the
only proper gse, benefit and behoof of the said grantee forever.
said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Peter Bakowski
Address: 10012 N, Dale Mabry, Suite 109, Tampa, Florida 33618

‘gﬁ«w« ool sean

= - Address: 10012 N. Dale Mabry, Spite 109, Tampa, Florida 33618

State of Florida
County of Hillsborough

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
husband and wife, who is personally known to me opWh

Ti flay of October; 2407, by akowski and Sugan Bakowski,
glueed—driyers |i ation.

DEEBIE GIUDICE

My Comm, Exp. March 7, 2000
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PREPARED BY & RETURN TO:

SUSAR L. ROWAL Inst: 2005608777 Date:0k/15/2005 Time:14:52

CHICAGO TITLE INSURANCE CO. Doc Stamp-Deed : 105.00
2631 C3 NW 417 STREET T2 IE,P.Dewi :
GAINESVILLE, FL 32606 - itt Cason,Columbia County B:1043 P:1452

Warranty Deed

Made this 218T day of MARCH, 2005 by
MAGNOLIA MURPHY OWENS, A SINGLE WOMAN

‘Whose post office address is:

hereinafter called the grantor, to CHRISTOPHER A. MINNICH AND
BRANDY A. MINNICH, HUSBAND AND WIFE

whose post office address is: 361 SE DEER STREET, LAKE CITY, FL 32035

hereinafter called the grantee:

(Whenever used herein the term "grantor” and "grantee” include all the parties to this instrument and the

heirs, legal repr tatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)
‘Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of $ 10 . 00
and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is mcknow!cdgcd. hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises,
releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that in land situate in ALACHUA County, Florida, viz:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “A” FOR COMPLETE LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel Identification Number: R08606-004

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

T'o Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple;
that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the
title to said land and will defend the same against the lawfll claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of
all encumbrances except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2005

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above
written.
ed, sealed and delivered in our presence:

_g_z;\éﬂ_u&L M"WIMW‘{M
L A\ MAGNOLIA MURPHY DWEbg

State of Florida
County of ALACHUA

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 21ST day of MARCH, 2005, by MAGNOLIA
MURPHY OWENS, A SINGLE WOMAN

who is/are personally known to me or who has pr{)duccd a drivers license

as identification.

S

Notary Public

I' My Commission Expires:

SU-?-AN IJNDA KO“‘AL

DD0285128
@ Elum 172008
% Bonded thu (800)432-4254

Florida Nolary Assn., inc

Closers Choice Continuous Marriage Deed
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EXHIBIT “A”

PART OF THE NORTHWEST % OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 4 SOUTH, RANGE
17 EAST, COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA. BEING MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: FOR A POINT OF REFERENCE COMMENCE AT
THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID NORTHWEST %; THENCE RUN SOUTH
88¢02°15” WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST %, A
DISTANCE OF 78.65 FEET TO THE WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE OF COUNTY
ROAD C-131 (TUSKENUGEE ROAD); THENCE RUN NORTH 0038’15 WEST
ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 321.64 FEET,;
THENCE RUN NORTH 01¢28°35” WEST ALONG SAID WEST RIGHT-OF-WAY
LINE, A DISTANCE OF 507.59 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF A 60.00 FOOT
ROAD EASEMENT AND THE POINT OF BEGINNING. THENCE RUN SOUTH
8756’21 WEST, ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 738.15 FEET;
THENCE RUN NORTH 0120°24” WEST, A DISTANCE OF 235.95 FEET; THENCE
RUN SOUTH 8754’23 WEST, A DISTANCE OF 321.00 FEET; THENCE RUN
SOUTH 0120’24 EAST, A DISTANCEOF 295.77 FEET TO THE SOUTH LINE OF
SAID 60.00 FOOT ROAD EASEMENT; THENCE RUN NORTH 8756’21 EAST,
ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 1059.25 FEET TO SAID WEST
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE; THENCE RUN NORTH 0128’35 WEST ALONG WEST
RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING

SUBIJECT TO A 60.00 FOOT ROAD EASEMENT OVER AND ACROSS THE
SOUTH 60.00 FEET THEREOF.

-4h:52
05 Time:14:5

ate:04/45/20

Inst: 2005008777 DAtEE o oo

1043 P-1453
Doc Stam:-I g,« p pewitt Casom,
g,F.

columbia County B:

e o) e
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Columbia County Property

Appraiser

rage 1 o1 2

Prevrons Ooner”’

DB Last Updated: 1/15/2008

S Aeee/

2008 Proposed Values )

Tax Record Property Card Interactive GIS Map
Parcel: 20-4S-17-08606-004 Print
Owner & Property Info Search Result: 1 of 1
Owner's Name |OWENS MAGNOLIA MURPHY Aerial
Site Address
Mailing 1225 SE 12TH TERRACE
Address GAINESVILLE, FL 32601
Use Desc. (code) |[NO AG ACRE (009900)
Neighborhood |20417.00 Tax District 2
UD Codes MKTA02 Market Area 02
Total Land 0.510 ACRES
Area
COMM SE COR OF NW1/4, RUN W 78.65 FT TO W
R/W OF RD, N ALONG R/W 799.23 FT FOR POB,
CONT N 266.37 FT, W 1243.68 FT, S 265.66 FT, E
Description 1244.25 FT TO POB, EX 2 AC DESC ORB 397-28 &

EX 1.26 AC DESC ORB 608-450 & EX 1.50 AC
DESC ORB 636-771 & EX APPX 2.56 AC DESC ORB
1043-1452, WD 1134- 2175, QC 1134-2176, WD
1140- 1211.

Property & Assessment Values

Mkt Land Value |cnt: (1) $8,976.00] |Just Value $8,976.00
ig Land Value |cnt: (0) $0.00| |Class Value $0.00
Building Value |cnt: (0) $0.00 Gslsessed $8,976.00
XFOB Value cnt: (0) $0.00 alue

Total Exempt Value $0.00
Appraised $8,976.00| |Total Taxable

Value Value W50

Sales History

Sale Date I Book/Page | Inst. Type | Sale Vimp I Sale Qual | Sale RCode l Sale Price
NONE

Building Characteristics

T —
Bldg ltem | Bldg Desc | YearBIt | Ext‘Walls | Heated S.F. | Actual S.F. | Bidg Value
[ NONE )

T

Extra Features & Out Buildings

Code | Desc | YearBit | value | Units | Dims | Condition (% Good)
NONE
Land Breakdown
Lnd Code Desc Units Adjustments Eff Rate Lnd Value
009900 AC NON-AG (MKT) .510 AC 1.00/1.00/1.00/1.00 $17,600.00 $8,976.00

Columbia County Property Appraiser DB Last Updated: 1/15/2008

lof1

http://www.appraiser.columbiacountyfla.com/GIS/D_SearchResults.asp 1/29/2008



Lolumpia Lounty rroperty Appraiser - iviap rrint€d on 1/3u/ZUus 1411UU0 AVl

rage 1 o1l

|
1243101 o o Wk * L %
Bt ot
5 REPCTIEITN B
20-45-17-08506-004 ‘
OWENS MAGNOLIA MURPHY ‘
0.51AC ‘
|
2T
W15 e " " - —‘ ‘_
- B 7815 “ ‘
TR — == ]
S P ____H
— — ‘
’ 3 —
. 8 B
; : ) |
. = I ] I 1
Columbia County Property Appraiser J° 52 14 15 #
J. Doyle Crews, CFA - Lake City, Florida - 386-758-1083
PARCEL: 20-4S-17-08606-004 - NO AG ACRE (009900) G i
Name: OWENS MAGNOLIA MURPHY LandVal $8,976.00
Site: BldgVal $0.00 o i
Mail: 1225 SE 12TH TERRACE ApprVal $8,976.00 12
" GAINESVILLE, FL 32601 Justval $8,976.00 s
Sales Assd $8,976.00 G T
Info Exmpt $0.00 ‘5',5?% 5,_1
Y
Taxable $8,978.00I ?:“;'_rt‘é'- y

This information, GIS Map Updated: 1/16/2008, was derived from data which was compiled by the Columbia County Property Appraiser

Office solely for the governmental purpose of property assessment. This information should not be relied upon by anyone as a
determination of the ownership of property or market value. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the accuracy of the data
herein, it's use, or it's interpretation. Although it is periodically updated, this information may not reflect the data currently on file in the
Property Appraiser's office. The assessed values are NOT certified values and therefore are subject to change before being finalized for ad

valorem assessment purposes.

http://www.appraiser.columbiacountyfla.com/GIS/Print_Map.asp?pjboiibchhjbnligcafceel...

1/29/2008



FORM 600A-2004 - EnergyGauge® 4.0

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: BROWN-STREETMODEL Teestn “;? Y Builderr  S& S Gepmhaciva

Address: Permitting Office: (a/ e i &% »
City, State: - FL Permit Number: 20606
Owner: COLUMBIA DEVELOPERS, L.L.C. Jurisdiction Number:
Climate Zone: North 22/ 600
1. New construction or existing New __ 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family __ a. Central Unit Cap: 254 kBtw/hr __
3. Number of units, if multi-family SEER: 13.00 __
4. Number of Bedrooms a3 __ b. N/A e
5.  Isthis a worst case? Yes __ =
6. Conditioned floor area (ft*) 1203 ¢ __ c. N/A -
7. Glass typel and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) .
a. U-factor: Description Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble Default) 123.4 2 __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 25.1 kBtwhr __
b. SHGC: HSPF: 8.00 __
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) Tb. (Clear) 1234 2 __ b. N/A ==
8.  Floor types -
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0, 143.0(p) ft __ c. N/A -
b. N/A _ -
c. N/A _ 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 40.0 gallons __
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0,819.0 2 __ EF:093 __
b. N/A _ b. N/A -
c. N/A _ =
d. N/A _ ¢. Conservation credits i
e. N/A _ (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types _ DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=22.0, 1283.0 fi* 15. HVAC credits CE. .
b. N/A _ (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A _ HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts _ PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 120.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A _ MZ-H-Multizone heating)
. Total as-built points: 17947
J Glass/Floor Area: 0.13 " 15tal base points: 20106 PASS
i hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by Review of the plans and
| this calculation are in compljance with the F)nri;!a Energy spesifiactians =598 by thie
Code. /E il g Y 2 calculation indicates compfiance
I XL S IA T with the Flori
Y e Florida Energy Code.

DATE: .7 (]_MM" 21 '%’ i AR 100 i Before construction is completed

! hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in . Gl

compliance with the Florida Energy Code. :nga;::tlm Senfesn0e

OWNER/AGENT: BUILDING OFFICIAL.:

DATE: DATE: :

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 284.
EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.0)



FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION

Florida Department of Community Affairs
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A

Project Name: ~ BROWN STREET MODEL 7, s8¢ /( s/ Builder:
Address: - Permitting Office:
City, State: - FL Permit Number:
Owner: COLUMBIA DEVELOPERS, L.L.C. Jurisdiction Number:;
Climate Zone: North
1. New construction or existing New 12. Cooling systems
2. Single family or multi-family Single family a. Central Unit Cap: 254 kBtu/hr
3. Number of units, if multi-family Lo SEER: 13.00 __
4.  Number of Bedrooms 3 b. N/A .
5. s this a worst case? Yes .
6. Conditioned floor area (ft*) 1203 ¢ c. N/A .
7. Glass typel and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default) .
a. U-factor: Description Area 13. Heating systems
(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble Default) 123.4 it __ a. Electric Heat Pump Cap: 25.1 kBtw/hr
b. SHGC: HSPF:8.00 _
(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT) 7b. (Clear) 1234 f*  __ b. N/A -
8. Floor types _
a. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation R=0.0, 143.0(p)ft c. N/A -
b. N/A . .
c. N/A __ | 14. Hot water systems
9. Wall types a. Electric Resistance Cap: 40.0 gallons
a. Frame, Wood, Exterior R=11.0,819.0f EF: 093
b. N/A . b. N/A -
c. N/A o .
d. N/A . ¢. Conservation credits _
e. N/A o (HR-Heat recovery, Solar
10. Ceiling types o DHP-Dedicated heat pump)
a. Under Attic R=22.0, 1283.0 f* 15. HVAC credits CF, __
b. N/A . (CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
c. N/A . HF-Whole house fan,
11. Ducts . PT-Programmable Thermostat,
a. Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior Sup. R=6.0, 120.0 ft MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
b. N/A . MZ-H-Multizone heating)

Glass/Floor Area: 0.13

Total as-built points: 17947
Total base points: 20106

PASS

| hereby certify that the plans and specifications covered by
this calculation are in compliancd with the Florida Energy
Code. : ﬁ

PREPARED BY: _/

DATE: 7tz 2ics  A700X

| hereby certify that this building, as designed, is in
compliance with the Florida Energy Code.

OWNER/AGENT:
DATE:

i T e B

Review of the plans and
specifications covered by this

|~ calculation indicates compliance
with the Florida Energy Code.
Before construction is completed
this building will be inspected for
compliance with Section 553.908
Florida Statutes.

BUILDING OFFICIAL.:

DATE:

1 Predominant glass type. For actual glass type and areas, see Summer & Winter Glass output on pages 2&4.
EnergyGauge® (Version: FLRCSB v4.0)



FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

Code Compliance Checklist
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL, PERMIT #:
6A-21 INFILTRATION REDUCTION COMPLIANCE CHECKLIST
COMPONENTS SECTION REQUIREMENTS FOR EACH PRACTICE CHECK

Exterior Windows & Doors 606.1.ABC.1.1

Exterior & Adjacent Walls 606.1.ABC.1.2.1

Floors 606.1.ABC.1.2.2

Ceilings 606.1.ABC.1.23

Recessed Lighting Fidures  606.1.ABC.1.2.4

Multi-story Houses 606.1.ABC.1.25
Additional Infiltration reqts 606.1.ABC.1.3

Maximum:.3 cfm/sq.ft. window area; .5 cfm/sq.ft. door area.

Caulk, gasket, weatherstrip or seal between: windows/doors & frames, surrounding wall;
foundation & wall sole or sill plate; joints between exterior wall panels at corners; utility
penetrations; between wall panels & top/bottom plates; between walls and floor.
EXCEPTION: Frame walls where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that extends
from, and is sealed to, the foundation to the top plate.

Penetrations/openings >1/8" sealed unless backed by truss or joint members.
EXCEPTION: Frame floors where a continuous infiltration barrier is installed that is sealed
to the perimeter, penetrations and seams.

Between walls & ceilings; penetrations of ceiling plane of top floor; around shafts, chases,
soffits, chimneys, cabinets sealed to continuous air barrier; gaps in gyp board & top plate;
attic access. EXCEPTION: Frame ceilings where a continuous infiltration barrier is
Installed that is sealed at the perimeter, at penetrations and seams.

Type IC rated with no penetrations, sealed; or Type IC or non-IC rated, installed inside a
sealed box with 1/2" clearance & 3" from insulation; or Type IC rated with < 2.0 ¢fm from
conditioned space, tested.

Air barrier on perimeter of floor cavity between floors.

Exhaust fans vented to outdoors, dampers; combustion space heaters comply with NFPA,
have combustion air.

6A-22 OTHER PRESCRIPTIVE MEASURES (must be met or exceeded by all residences.)

COMPONENTS SECTION
Water Heaters 6121

Swimming Pools & Spas 6121

Shower heads 612.1
Alr Distribution Systems 610.1
HVAC Controls 607.1
Insulation 604.1, 602.1

REQUIREMENTS CHECK
Comply with efficiency requirements in Table 612.1.ABC.3.2. Switch or clearly marked circuit
breaker (electric) or cutoff (gas) must be provided. External or built-in heat trap required.
Spas & heated pools must have covers (except solar heated). Non-commercial pools

must have a pump timer. Gas spa & pool heaters must have a minimum thermal

efficiency of 78%.

Water flow must be restricted to no more than 2.5 gallons per minute at 80 PSIG.

All ducts, fittings, mechanical equipment and plenum chambers shall be mechanically
attached, sealed, insulated, and installed in accordance with the criteria of Section 610.
Ducts in unconditioned attics: R-6 min. insulation.

Separate readily accessible manual or automatic thermostat for each system.

Ceilings-Min. R-18. Common walls-Frame R-11 or CBS R-3 both sides.

Common ceiling & floors R-11.

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0




FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

WATER HEATING & CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL,

PERMIT #:

BASE AS-BUILT
m
WATER HEATING
Numberof X  Multiplier = Total Tank EF Numberof X Tank X Multiplier X Credit = Total
Bedrooms Volume Bedrooms Ratio Multiplier
3 2635.00 7905.0 400 0.93 3 1.00 2606.67 1.00 7820.0
As-Built Total: 7820.0
CODE COMPLIANCE STATUS
BASE AS-BUILT
Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total Cooling + Heating + HotWater = Total
Points Points Points Points Points Points Points Points
6386 5815 7905 20106 4191 5936 7820 17947

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004

EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0
WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details
ADDRESS: -, -, FL, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
Winter Base Points: 9268.8 | Winter As-Built Points: 12084.4
Total Winter X System = Heating Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Heating
Points Muttiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier ~ Multiplier ~ Multiplier Points
(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHU)
(sys 1: Electric Heat Pump 25100 btuh ,EFF(8.0) Ducts:Unc(S),Con(R),Int(AH),R6.0
12084.4 1.000 (1.060x1.169x0.93) 0.426 1.000 5936.0
9268.8 0.6274 5815.2 | 120844 1.00 1.152 0.426 1.000 5936.0
EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

WINTER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BWPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X WPM X WOF = Poin
.18 1203.0 12.74 2768.7 Double, Clear SE 15 55 300 147 1.1 4915
Double, Clear SE 65 55 150 1471 2.11 464.3
Double, Clear SW 15 55 150 16.74 1.07 269.2
Double, Clear NW 15 55 150 2430 1.00 365.9
Double, Clear NW 15 35 90 2430 1.01 221.0
Double, Clear NW 15 73 334 2430 1.00 8126
Double, Clear NE 15 35 60 2357 1.02 144.2
Double, Clear NE 15 55 300 2357 1.01 7127
As-Built Total: 153.4 3481.5
WALL TYPES Area X BWPM = Points Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Frame, Wood, Exterior 11.0 8190 370 3030.3
Exterior 819.0 3.70 3030.3
Base Total: 819.0 3030.3 | As-Built Total: 819.0 30303
DOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type Area X WPM = Points
Adjacent 17.8 11.50 204.7 || Exterior Wood 200 - 1230 246.0
Exterior 20.0 1230 246.0 || Adjacent Wood 17.8 11.50 204.7
Base Total: 378 450.7 | As-Built Total: 37.8 450.7
CEILING TYPESArea X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM X WCM = Points
Under Attic 1203.0 2.05 2466.1 || Under Attic 220 12830 245X1.00 31434
Base Total: 1203.0 2466.1 | As-Built Total: 1283.0 3143.4
FLOOR TYPES Area X BWPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X WPM = Points
Slab 143.0(p) 8.9 1272.7 | Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 00 143.0(p 18.80 2688.4
Raised 0.0 0.00 0.0
Base Total: 1272.7 | As-Built Total: 143.0 2688.4
INFILTRATION Area X BWPM = Paints Area X WPM = Points
1203.0 -0.59 -709.8 1203.0 -0.59 -709.8
L R P 1 YR T R O T

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0



FORM 600A-2004 EnergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL, PERMIT #:

BASE AS-BUILT
m
Summer Base Points: 14969.3 Summer As-Built Points: 14893.4
Total Summer X System = Cooling Total X Cap X Duct X System X Credit = Cooling
Points Multiplier Points Component Ratio Multiplier Multiplier = Multiplier  Points

(System - Points) (DM x DSM x AHU)

(sys 1: Central Unit 25400 btuh SEER/EFF(13.0) Ducts:Unc(S),Con(R),Int(AH) R6.0(INS)

14893 1.00 (1.08x1.147x0.91) 0.263 0.950 4191.2
14969.3 0.4266 6385.9 14893.4 1.00 1.128 0.263 0.950 4191.2

EnergyGauge™ DCA Form 600A-2004 EnergyGauge®/FlaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0



FORM 600A-2004

EnergyGauge® 4.0

SUMMER CALCULATIONS

Residential Whole Building Performance Method A - Details

ADDRESS: -, -, FL, PERMIT #:
BASE AS-BUILT
GLASS TYPES
.18 X Conditioned X BSPM = Points Overhang
Floor Area Type/SC Omt Len Hgt Area X SPM X SOF = Points
.18 1203.0 20.04 4339.5 Double, Clear SE 15 55 300 4275 0.86 1104.3
Double, Clear SE 65 55 150 4275 0.46 2955
Double, Clear SW 15 55 150  40.16 0.86 519.9
Double, Clear NW 15 55 150 2597 0.91 355.2
Double, Clear NW 15 35 90 2597 0.82 191.7
Double, Clear NW 15 73 334 2597 0.95 826.7
Double, Clear NE 15 35 60 2956 0.80 1421
Double, Clear NE 15 55 300 2956 091 802.9
J As-Built Total: 153.4 4238.2
WALL TYPES Area X BSPM = Points Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 0.0 0.00 0.0 | Frame, Wood, Exterior 1.0 8190 1.70 13923
Exterior 819.0 1.70 13923
Base Total: 819.0 1392.3 | As-Built Total: 819.0 1392.3
DOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type Area X SPM = Points
Adjacent 17.8 2.40 427 | Exterior Wood 20.0 6.10 1220
Exterior 20.0 6.10 122.0 || Adjacent Wood 17.8 2.40 427
Base Total: 37.8 164.7 | As-Built Total: 37.8 164.7
CEILING TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPM X SCM = Points
Under Attic 1203.0 1.73 2081.2 § Under Attic 220 12830 2.11X1.00 27071
Base Total: 1203.0 2081.2 | As-Built Total: 1283.0 2707.1
FLOOR TYPES Area X BSPM = Points | Type R-Value Area X SPM = Points
Slab 143.0(p) -37.0 -5291.0 | Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 0.0 143.0(p -41.20 -5891.6
Raised 0.0 0.00 0.0
Base Total: 5291.0 | As-Built Total: 143.0 -5891.6
INFILTRATION Area X BSPM = Points Area X SPM = Points
1203.0 10.21 12282.6 1203.0 10.21 12282.6
e N i B 1 e S S T e TN P I R LI Y S S W S VP S iianrs

EnergyGauge® DCA Form 600A-2004

EnergyGauge®/FIaRES'2004 FLRCSB v4.0
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10.

a. Under Attic
b.
c.

11,

a.
b.

I certify that this home has complied with the Florida Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction through the above energy saving features which will be installed (or exceeded)
in this home before final inspection, Otherwise, a new EPL Display Card will be completed

. Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation

o ae oe

ENERGY PERFORMANCE LEVEL (EPL)
DISPLAY CARD

R e R R A R i e e S s et 3 S
ESTIMATED ENERGY PERFORMANCE SCORE* = 85.3

The higher the score, the more efficient the home,
(3 vt it s a0 A 2~ i %" A Mo ST s ¥ DG

COLUMBIA DEVELOPERS, L.L.C., -, -, FL,

New construction or existing
Single family or multi-family Single family
Number of units, if multi-family 1
Number of Bedrooms 3
Is this a worst case? Yes
Conditioned floor area (fi?) 1203 1
Glass type ! and area: (Label reqd. by 13-104.4.5 if not default)
U-factor: Description Area

(or Single or Double DEFAULT) 7a. (Dble Default) 123.4 f2
SHGC:

(or Clear or Tint DEFAULT)

Floor types

7b. (Clear) 1234 f¢
R=0.0, 143.0(p) ft
N/A

N/A

Wall types

Frame, Wood, Exterior
NA

N/A

N/A

N/A

Ceiling types

R=11.0, 819.0 f¥*

R=22.0, 1283.0 f*
N/A

NA

Ducts

Sup: Unc. Ret: Con. AH: Interior
N/A

Sup. R=6.0, 120.0 ft

based on installed Code compliant features.

Builder Signature:

Address of New Home:

*NOTE: The home's estimated energy performance score is only available through the FLA/RES computer program.

New __

Date:

City/FL Zip:

12.

b.

C.

13.

a.

. Electric Resistance

. HVAC credits

Cooling systems
Central Unit Cap: 25.4 kBtu/hr
SEER: 13.00

N/A
N/A

Heating systems
Electric Heat Pump Cap: 25.1 kBtw/hr

HSPF: 8.00

. N/A

. N/A

Hot water systems
Cap: 40.0 gallons
EF: 0.93

. N/A

. Conservation credits

(HR-Heat recovery, Solar
DHP-Dedicated heat pump)

CF,

(CF-Ceiling fan, CV-Cross ventilation,
HF-Whole house fan,
PT-Programmable Thermostat,
MZ-C-Multizone cooling,
MZ-H-Multizone heating)

This is not a Building Energy Rating. If your score is 80 or greater (or 86 for a US EPA/DOE EnergyStdl" designation),
Yyour home may qualify for energy efficiency mortgage (EEM) incentives if you obtain a Florida Energy Gauge Rating.
Contact the Energy Gauge Hotline at 321/638-1492 or see the Energy Gauge web site at www.fsec.ucf.edu for
information and a list of certified Raters. For information about Florida's Energy Efficiency Code For Building
Construction, contact the Department of Community Affairs at 850/487-1824.

1 Predominant glass type. medglmwpemdma&mS%&W' (‘%gggipmm%geéz&4.

Ene
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COLUMBIA COUNTY 9-1-1 ADDRESSING

P. 0. Box 1787, Lake City, FL 32056-1787
PHONE: (386 754-1125 * FAX: (386) 758-1365 * Email: ran_crofi@columbiacountyfla.com

Addressing Maintenance

To maintain the Countywide Addressing Policy you must make application for a 9-1-1
Address at the time you apply for a building penmit. The established standards for
assigning and posting numbers to all principal buildings, dwellings, busincxscs and
industries are contsined in Columbia County Ordinance 2001-9. The addressing gystem is
to enable Emesgency Service Agencies to locate you in an emergency, and 1o assist the
Unitod States Postal Service and the public in the timely and ¢fficicnt provision of
services to regidents and businesses of Columbia County.

DATE REQUESTED: 2/25/2008 DATE ISSUED: 2/25/2008
ENHANCED 9-1-1 ADDRESS:

167 SW AMISTAD GLN
LAKE CITY FL 32025

PROPERTY APPRAISER PARCEL NUMBER;
20-45-17-08606-004

Remarks:

Address Issucd By:/“\#“(hw

\Cofbmbia County 9-1-1 Addrcssing / GIS Department

NOTICE: THIS ADDRESS WAS ISSUED BASED ON LOCATION
INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM THE REQUESTER. SHOULD,
AT A LATER DATE, THE LOCATION INFORMATION BE FOUND
TO BE IN ERROR, THIS ADDRESS IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE.

Approved Address o
FEB 2 5 2008

911Addressing/GIS Dept

£/g 1380y 998199p98E 18301 :wouy  §2:81 B@BS-S2-63d
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STATE OF FLORIDA 0% 0

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
APPLIGATION FOR ONSITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM CONSTRUCTION PERMIT

Parmit Application Number

Scale: 1 inch = 50 feet i CB;H Qldersﬁo@

e
=,

v
‘ : gaz‘ Mw

#1 L
, >
3 f/’gé»ﬂ
BT
Y g =
. o' ® :"‘L
- ) AMISTAD i)
Notes:
PERr 77
Site Plan submitted by: vin ) ’%——,_y MASTER CONTRACTOR

'PhnAwW v Not Approved___ Date__([2)jo%
By A _ O 2-/\, {olevpin County Health Department

ALL CHANGES MUST BE APPROVED BY THE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

DH 4018, 10/68 (Replaces HRS-H Form 4016 which may be used) Pege2of4
(Stock Numbes: 5744-002-4(115-6) ,
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ITW Building Components Group, Inc.

1950 Marley Drive Haines City, FL 33844
Florida Engineering Certificate of Authorization Number: 0 278
Florida Certificate of Product Approval # FL 1999
Page 1 of 1 Document ID: 1 TEF8228Z20124141826

Truss Fabricator:  Apnderson Truss Company
Job Identification: 8-029--Fil1 in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , *=*
Truss Count: 2§
Model Code: Florida Building Code 2004 and 2006 Supplement o
Truss Criteria:  ANSI/TPI-2002 (STD) /FBC "'Y
Engineering Software:  Alpine Software,Version 7.36.
Structural Engineer of Record: The jdentity of the structural EOR did not exist as of
Address: the seal date per section 61615-31.003(5a) of the FAC
Minimum Design Loads: Roof - 40,0 PSF @ 1.25 Duration

Floor - N/A
Wind - 110 MPH ASCE 7-02 -Closed
Notes: Seai Date: 01/24,/2008
1. Determination as to the suitability of these truss components for the
structure is the responsibility of the building designer/engineer of -Truss Design Engineer-
record, as defined in ANSI/TPI 1 James F. Collins Jr.
oL Florida Li Number: 52212
2. The drawing date shown on this index sheet must match the date shown i igégiﬁiqe:igite
on the individual truss component drawing. Haines City, FL 33844

3. As shown on attached drawings; the drawing number is preceded by: HCUSR8228

Details: BRCLBSUB-

# Ref Description Drawing# Date
1 50410--AV 08024001 01/24/08
2 50411--HI15AV 08024002 01/24/08
3 50412--H13AV 08024003 01/24/08
4 50413--H11A 08024004 01/24/08
5 50414--H9A 08024005 01/24/08
6 50415--H7A 08024022 01/24/08
7 50416--H9B 08024006 01/24/08
8 50417--H11B 08024007 01/24/08
9 50418--H13BV 08024008 01/24/08
10 50419--H15BV 08024009 01/24/08
11 50420--H78 08024020 01/24/08
12 50421--H7C 08024021 01/24/08
13E0172=-( 08024010 01/24/08
14 50423--C1 08024011 01/24/08
15 50424--H9C 08024012 01/24/08
16 50425--EJ7 08024003 01/24/08
17 50426--CJ5 08024013 01/24/08
18 50427--HJ7 08024017 01/24/08
19 50428--(d3 08024001 01/24/08
20 50429--HJ5 08024018 01/24/08
21 50430--CJ1 08024002 01/24/08
22 50431--H5M 08024019 01/24/08
23 50432--Ed5 08024016 01/24/08
24 50433--M1 08024014 01/24/08
25 50434--M 08024015 01/24/08

LTI
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/: TUSTENUGGEE

JOB DESCRIPTION:: Fill in later

JOB NO:
8-029

PAGE NO:
10F 1



(8-029--Fi11 in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** - AY)

InNLs UM FRLPAREY FRUM LUMPUIER INFUD [LUAUS & UIMENSIUNS) SUSMIIIED BY

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP §i2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP 43
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

(A) Continuous Tlateral bracing equally spaced on member.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
OL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTRUME CARE [N F
REFER T0 BCS1  (DUILDING COMPORENT SAFETY [N

LHICATION, HANDL

ERTERPRISE LAN HADISON. Wi 53710) FOR SAFETY PRAC
OTHERWT S| BICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTA;
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING,

MMATION) , PUBLISHED BY TPI
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD
4 10R 10O PERFORHING

**IMPORTANT* *rummisy A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR,
BE RESPONSLBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO PUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITI

INEG AN

LNST
AMERICA,
ESE TUNCTTONS,

INC,

SHALL

NOT

4X4=
IR
=y
N6
1.5X4 I
5X8=
l*l
g = 1-5-3
.ﬁm_o.o A
1.5%4 | 4x8=
4X4 (A2) = 3xg=
[L6-0]
16-0-0 1 13-10-0
11-1-8 _ 9-2-8 -1 9-6-0 =i
29-10-0 Over 2 Supports
R=1341 U-=126 W=3.5" R=1227 U=106 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD) /FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36. FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 50410

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 08024001

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *

G, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
- Ne—rd! DESIGH CONTORMS W CABLE PROVISIONS OF WOS (HATIONAL DESIGN SPEC. BY AFAPA} A ITH BEG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18 SS/K) ASTM ABS3 GRADE 40/60 (W. /N, S8 . STEEL, APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN - 282472
PLATES 10 FACH FACE OF TRUSS AND. WISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, 10N PER DRAMINGS 160A-7,
: ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLONED BY (1) § BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3, A SEAL ON THIS
ITW Building Components Group, Inc,] PF#W116 1mDIcATES GINEERENG RESPONSIA IR THE TRUSS COMPOMENT DUR.FAC. 1.25
Haines City, FL 33844 DESIGH SHONN,  THE SUITABELITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONEMT FOR ANY G0 : T oF THE
1 ) Ehl BULLDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC, 2. " =
I~ S D L AT _SPACING__ 24.0 JREF- 1TEF8228701




(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** HI5AV)

INLy UNa FREFAKEY FRUM CUMFUIER INFUD (LUAUS & LMIMENSIUNS) SUBML)TED BY 1HUSS MEH,

Top chord 2x4 SP 42 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

R=1341 U=127 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
24" 0C.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.
4¥4=  5X5= 1.5%4 1
—/ 6
k6s
1.5%4 i
TX6(R) W
= T
n ’ 3 T HIme
t :A@b.o 0
1.5%4 ] 4X8= =
4X4(A2) = XG=
L6-0]
2-0-0
15-0-0 L | 12-10-0
11-1-8 T 9-2-8 9-6-0
29-10-0 Over 2 Supports

R=1227 U=107 W=3.5"

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36 My, QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25" /Ft.
(**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATI 3 G, TRSTALLING AM e,
ING CONPOBENT SAFETY TNFORMATION S PLATE INST y 3 TC LL 20.0 PSF REF R8228- 50411
E 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 1
ENTERPRISE LANE. MADISON, W1 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING SE FUNCTIONS.
ERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL MAVE TC L 10.0 PSF DATE O“_..\mh.\_um
LY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 08024002
**IMPORTANT* *ruinisu A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRAC ITW BEG, INC, SHA
BE RESPONST EVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY F LD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WIT N
7 | 7 Sauxau._.m.._"ﬁ_,ﬂn.,.zh»umw“_..n. .,..:u_u_s_‘: :};_.__.z_..»" _.s”m"“.q_.mn__adnxhr;. TR —BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG Lw_\‘hﬁ e
DESIGN CONFDRMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF WDS (WATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND TPI. 1TH BCG
MECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20718/ 16GA (W H/S5/K] ASTH A653 GRADE 80760 (W, 559 GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 28247
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED OF THIS DESIGN, 10K PER DRAWINGS 16DA-Z,
ANY THSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL OM THIS
qs‘_m%agg mgpmﬁ—ﬂ URAWING IRDICATES ACC ANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIE TY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPORENT ch . ﬂ}ﬁ . H. Nm
Haines City, FL. 33844 ‘| DESIGH § . THE suTT ¥ AN USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING 1S THE RESPONSIRILITY OF THE
e }.L”mnnaﬁ......;., rizatior-4027 BUILDING DESIGNER .:.» ANSI/TPE 1 mmn..».l. ﬁﬂ}ﬁHzm 24 Q" ..._Nm_n- ”_.u.:m_nmwmmmNOH




143 UNG FREFARLCU FRUM LUMPFUIER INFUL [LUALD & UIMENDIUND) SUBMLIITELD BY IKUDS MEK,
(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- P H13AV)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hqt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {12 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP B, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP §3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
24" 0C.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.
RE= 5X5=
L
— 6
3X4=
3IN6S
X4z (A)
8 1.5%4 10
5X5(R) T
a ’ — 1-5-3
t 1 = - %.o.o 4
4X5(R) W -
1.5%4 | gs
4X4 (A2) = L
[L6-0
13-0-0 | 6-0-0 | 10-10-0
11-1-8 [ 9-2-8 | 9-6-0
29-10-0 Over 2 Supports
R=1341 U=129 W=3.5" R=1227 U=110 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.0424 QTY:1 FL/-J4)/-/-/R/- Scale =.25" /Ft.
[neteh To'ses _E,:_,mm..__n,.n,,_m_”,_nﬁ,nﬂ,h.r_H,,Mw,m,.mﬁ_,n_,_m__.m_m,_z o ﬂv,uwmchw,h_.,___,,m.“mm__u.w__,n.,_ﬁ,_ TG LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 50412
312, ALEXARDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCI or Al Ca, 6300
OTHERUESE. TNDICATED TOh GHORD SWATL. NAVE PROFERLY ATTACIED SEAUCTOUAL PARELE ARd CorTON CooRm SHALL Mok TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08
A PROFERLY ATTACHED RIGID CE K6,
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrg22s 08024003
**IMPORTANT **Funnisy A cory OF THIS DE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, THE. SHALL NOT
«”"J_.”mw”_—“”-_—“”_m.f—q_d.-“n_»ahsza_—__”_-HQM:MHWZZM :_A_._.:rnhnb“.._—m”—._._ﬁ.““wnhe.w—__—_._. AR TRURS N G UM R mn r_l O.D “umﬂ Iﬁlmzm pum .Pﬁ *
l ' u—.mmﬁ.z CONF ORHS :_____.. >«__¢_._M,_“_”—._._w:=“mha=w .D_. -.n_w (MATIONAL DESIGN & _mw.u.__ AFEPA) AND TP, 1TW BCG L__q
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W,N/55/K) ASTM AGS3 GRADE 40/60 (M, X/H.S8) GALV. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN - 28252
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAMINGS 16OA-7,
ITW Building Components Group, nc. wmr_m:_“r__ﬂﬁﬂ _"M_nw_”.h_huﬁnﬂm_M..”___xﬂ_ﬁhu,“m“uﬁﬁ_ ¥ SOVELY Fok TN TRUSS Gomrow h DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . » SIGN SHONN, THE Si OF THIS COMPONEMT FOR ANY B £ RESPONSIBILITY OF THE e’ -
lm._ ..Jni—."_mwﬂwwﬁmh—wm.ﬂwmwuwmwuthJm wc:u..:.m DESIGNER _u_..n ___.zu____”:u_ 1 .m_mn...l. ) i ) _ . . _. .._ Pl ) ) wﬁ}hHZm N..h.o.. . me_nu H._ummumNNWNOH




(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE Wi H11A)

PEEad MR 0 BLE PRLL L R M L LT

VLUALS B WML nIiung

SUDME LY B

TRU3D PR,

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP §3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

11 flat ¢ @

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02,

CLOSED bldg,

not

located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC

DL-5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

18

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace a Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
24" 0C. factor for dead load is 1.50.
5X4= 4= X4 =
4= — B
6 —
B =3 o i) B 2 .mvum_o.o
i 1.5%4 I 4X8= 35 = 4X8= 34
a 3X6(Al) =
3X6 (A1) = 1.5%4 Il
1-6 .o_
L 11-0-0 g 10-0-0 _ 11-0-0 |
| 32-0-0 Over 2 Supports "
R=1421 U-141 W-3.5" R=1315 U=122 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.0424.] QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.1875"/Ft.
Pt polg e e L L _:_Jn.m,_,,.,:,__,,_“,;_nﬂ.,,_ . TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 50413
LEE STRELT, & E 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 2Z314) AND WICA (WOOD TROSS COUNCIL oF AMERICA, 6300
R e e M e Ty s Bt e B b IO TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING, wm Unﬁ HO : o ﬁM“ sz IﬁCM—ﬂmNNW QWDN#DGA
B e e e S SE O AR UL TN Sk o
— N B ekl - 5.0 B | debl SN .
FLATES 0, BNl TARE 16 PR Sh AR SR CoarEs 10t o in sy, S TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 28258
gm i ,. ; e ._w—ﬁ ANY INSPECT BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF T 4 Dcx i ﬂ}ﬁ . H_- -Nm
| 1 e of Rutbovisation £077 _SPACING__ 24.0" JREF- 1TEF8228201




(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** - H9A)

PHEd WPU PRLEARLY F R LUPUIER ARFUI

ILUALD & WIPMEMDIUND] JUBMLIIEY BT KU MEK.

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP §3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
24" 0C.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02,

CLOSED bldg

not

located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.

X6 (Al) =

1-6-0)
9-0-0 ol

14-0-0

A6 (A1) =

1 m,c_
9-0-0 |

R=1418 U=143 W=3.5"

L
f\ 32-0-0 Over 2 Supports |

I
R=1418 U=143 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD) /FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.042 Mg, QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/-

TREME CARE 1M FABRICAT
NEKT SAFETY |MFORMATION)

E STREET. S
ENTERPRISE LAKE., MADISON, WI §3719) FOR SAFETY PRAC

or WISE INDICATED TOP C HAVE PROFPERLY ATFTA
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID

**IMPORTANT**rumnisy a copy of 1
BE RESPONSTELE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM T
l l TPI: DR TABRICATING,

DESTGH COMFORMS WITH APPLICA
CONRECTOR PLATES ARE MADE
PLATES TD EACH FACE OF TR

LE PROVISIONS
20018/ 16GA (W

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.| 441G 1

EL Cartificate of Anthorization #.0.27% T

E 312, ALEXANMDRIA, WA, 22114} AND WTCA (WOOD

HAKDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF
OF NDS [NATIONAL DESIGN SPE
S5/K) ASTM AGS3 GRADE A0/60 (W, K
S AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON T
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF T

ICATES A ANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIA
: : DESIGN S THE Sl ABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPOHENT FOR ANY BU
Haines City, FL. 33844 BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPT | SEC. 2,

ED STRUCTURAL

TRUSS
ES PRIOR TO PERFORMING

SIGH TO THE  INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. TTH BCG. IMC. SHALL NOT
S DESIGN: ARY FAILURE T0 SUILD
TRUSS

Elg= LSX4 HYR=
1.5%4s -+ A - 1.5%4 2
By — 6
£ T =) I%Im 0-0
\m. 3X4= 5X8= INd= 7

Scale =.1875"/F¢t.

e TCLL  20.0 PSF [ REF_R8228- 50414
KPORUING THESS UNCTCONS.  Uhicsd TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 08024005
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP *
e e s el TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 28263
: e Thuss Comon DUR.FAC. 1.25
o _SPACING__24.0°___| JREF- 1TEF8228201




(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** H7A)

FILD URG FACCARCY FRUN LUMFUIER IRFUI (LUAUD & UIMENDIUND) SUBMIILIED BY IKUSS MEK,

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense :T2, T3 2x6 SP j2:
Bot chord 2x6 SP #f1 Dense

Webs 2x4 SP 3
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

#1 hip supports 7-0-0 jacks with no webs.

24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

gx10= T2 1.5X4 1 W= 13 gx10s
1.5%4 T .
i 1§5=
6 —
£ 11 & Lmvm.a.o
3N = 5x10= HS412=  gyg=
5X4 (A4) = 5X4 (Ad) =

5X4 (M) = 5X4 (M) =

159 1-6-0)
7-0-0 | 18-0-0 | 7-0-0 |

-

| 32-0-0 Over 2 Supports |

I
R=2739 U=253 W=3.5" R=2739 U=253 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,Wave CqQ/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)  7.36.0424mmm

QTY:1  FL/-/4/-/-/R/- SRle 01670 {5,

**WARNING** TRussEs RE
REFER TO BEST
NORTH LEE STREET,

EXTREME CARE IN FARRIC . ANDLING,  SH ING, TRSTALLING AND BRA
ORKENT SAFETY INFORMATION), Pu ESHED BY TP1 (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE.
ALEXANDRIA. VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WODD  TRUSS COUNCIL AMERICA,

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 50415

ENTERFRISE LANE, MADIS S5371%) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FURCTIONS. I 1]
ERWISE IRRICATED TOP LL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUC PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL MAVE

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08

A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING,

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2s 08024022

**IMPORTANT™ ™ruRNISH A COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR, |ITH BCG, INC. SHALL

HOT
BE RESPOMSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE THUSS 1N COMFORMANCE W .
OR FABRICATING. SHIPFING. THSTALLING & BRACING O

— N BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

N CONTORHS W
CTOR PLATES Z0/IBJI6GA (W, H/SS/E) ASTM ABS3 GRADE 40/60 (W, K/M,5S *
PLATES TO EACH TACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWI

ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY ) SHALL BE PER ANNEYX A3 OF T «2002 SEC.D.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 28288
gun&agamaﬁg DRAWING INDICATES ACCERTANCE OF —_xn__.ﬁw. ORAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE T

: _ UR.FAC. 1.
T—Nm_._ﬂm nm uu—.. wwm: BE N SHOWN ., THE 5 OF THIS COMPONENT FOR AWY DUILDIRG [S THE RESPONSIBILITY DF THE “ P . > G “_. Nm
BECioni of Rl mptodidiaa 5% BSSienN Pex amsi/r 3 k6, o i _ L Jan e | SPACING__24.0" JREF- 1TEF8228201




(8-029--Fill in

later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** - H9B)

IAL3 UWa FRCPARELD FRUM CUMPUIEK INFUT [LUAUY & UIMENSIUND) SUBMITIED BT IHUDS MPK.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 1I, EXP B, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP #3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
24" 0C.
Deflection meets L/240 1ive and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.
4X8= 1.5%4 4= = S5X4=
1.5X4 8 — 8 I = jL T
6 — 4-10-3
& f7 t 2 .@b.o.o £
M= - 5X4=
4X4 (A2) = 2X4
WH -6-0 _
| 9-0-0 1 20-10-0 |
= 29-10-0 Over 2 Supports >
R=1337 U=129 W=3.5" R=1219 U=133 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cg/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.0424 4 oy, QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
ey igecei ot chroll o R T B T R WHSTITOTE . £18 A | TE LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 50416
GNVERVRESE (LANE. HADISEN, M) EARER] 70K SAFLTY ELACTIERE II0R 10 PEEa e ot Cieraieh::  iooe
Vﬂ_“x:-“wr. —r—u_nwamcu_.uzmzchu A””H” __.__b”_n —__.xn_v_..sr«_ _»:Lr:ﬂ...a m:_w—_.n.:._w)_m““zn—m AND T0M CHORD .m_;_.— H.:. r_|n Dr HO - O ﬁ(ﬁvﬂ U}.ﬂm QH\-N&.\D@
A OPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING,
w : —BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs22e 08024006
** IMPORTANT ™ *ruini s A GOPY OF THIS DESIGN T0 | __m:q ._.__..w__”_.n_ ____ﬂ_“cmmu__.“‘.f_m:w”...wm:u nuﬂwc_..m“_nw:“_,,_:_zﬂ
== N | moine ki, Suivim, ittt { e o tste” 02 TS0 Lk ____IRe PY | GiEiG JhAR .
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/SS/K) TASTH AGH3. GAADE 40760 (W, K/N.SS) GALY, STEEL, APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 28215
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLONED BY (1) SWALL 8 PER ANAEY A3 OF 10113008 SCEtr " " n SEAL DN is,
ITW Buding Components Group, e <1, IOICAES AEte e i (i, nene St 1Lk o e st st = DUR.FAC. 1.25
| __..axﬂw_”“_“nwww_#.ﬂ._wiwwmﬂmxpaj m__‘_:u_._zn DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPL 1 _J_mﬂn_.?i. ., . : d J U ,. ".m_u}hmzm 24.0" JRFF- 1TEF8228201




29-10-0 Over 2 Supports

=

IALS UWe FREFAREU FRUM LUMFUIER INFUL (LUAUS & UIMENSIUND) SUBMITIED BT (KUY MrK.
(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** H11B)
Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP #3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
24" 0C.
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.
4x8= 1.5%4 [l 4x8=
= ] = =6
4=
s
6 —
2-11-3
B = m—t3 =) m mem 0-0
1.5%4 4= SKA= . e 5=
4¥4(A2) = 2X4
_H 6-0 |
L 11-0-0 B 13-0-0 - 5-10-0 |
<

R=1338 U=132 W=3.5"

>

R=1219 U=120 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD) /FBC

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)  7.36.0424 Jdwennngy QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/F¢t.
**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRIC, . AND BRACING. 3
RE T0 BEST  (BUILDING COMPONEWT SAFETY |HFORMATLON ISHED BY TPI (TR INSTITUTE, 218 : TC LL 20.0 PSF REF Rg228- 50417
HORTH LEE STREET. SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS L OF  AMERICA, 6300
ENTERPRISE LANE. MADISON, Wi : ESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS —
CATED ToP C 0 SHALL NHAVE A-m O_l HO .D ﬁm_n. U}r_..m DH\N&\Dm
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGLD CEILING.
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszzs 08024007
**IMPORTANT **FuanisH a cory of THIS DESIGN To INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1THW BEG, INC, SHALL NOT
SIALE : N FROM THIS O BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMF CEWITH o o+
[——7 e cma?um_m__m‘,ﬂw”nw.ﬂ.,“wz“uh._omz:.u_zn... _z.w:;:.:_n,”«m”__”m“u“nam TRUSSES, AR = BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG Qm____.}_u
LCABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AF&FA) AND TPT, ITH BEG
: HADE O 20/18/16GA (M.0/SS/%) ASTM ABSY GRADE 40760 (N, K/N,55) GALY. STEEL. APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF SEQN- 28223
PLATE FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON 1 DESTGN, POSITION PER DRAMINGS 160A-7.
ANY IWSPECTION ©F PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF T 2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON T DUR.FAC 1.25
DRAWING TNDTCA CCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONA RESPORSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE T . . .
‘gmﬁﬁﬁm mgm%b‘ bne: DESIGN SHOWH. _n SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILOING 1S THE RESPORSIBILITY OF
Ft_Comificate of A utharization #0979 BUILDING DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPI u““n. z: ) ﬁﬁbﬁﬂzm 74.0" JRFF- 1TEF82728701




Il UWe FREPAKEU FRUM LUMPFUTER IAFUID (LUAUS & UIMENSIUND) SUBMI)ITEU BY JHUSY MEK,

(8-029--Fil11 in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** - H13BV)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP §i2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1I, EXP B, wind TC
Webs 2x4 SP 43 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member. Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
In lTieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
24" 0C. factor for dead load is 1.50.
5X5= 1.5x4 1 6%6=
(nl
g 6
' axss
Nz {
1.5%4 1
4=
6 — = (A)
- 2-11-3
— 3 o= ayqa
I 3 lﬁm.o.o
1.5%4 | 4X5(R) W
4x4(A2) = 4xo=
L6-0y
13-0-0 | 9-0-0 oo 7-10-0
11-1-8 I 9-2-8 -1 9-6-0
29-10-0 Over 2 Supports
R=1341 U=128 W-=3.5" R=1227 U=114 H=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD) /FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.0424

1 FL/-/4/-/-R}- Scale =.25"/Ft.

*EWARNING™™ TRUSSES REGUIRE EXTREME CARE |N FABRICAT » WANDLING, SHIPPING, INST
REFE A (BUTLOING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION}, PUBLISHED BY TRI  (TRUSS PLAT .
NORTH LEE STREET. SUITE 312, ALEXAMDRIA. WA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, H300

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 50418

ENTERFRISE LaN MADISON, W1 53719} FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING SE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS
ERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED ST CTURAL PAMELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID ING.

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW wcusrszzs 08024008
**IMPORTANT**rurNisn a COPY OF T DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG, INC, SHALL NOT
; H SIGN; = D THE TRUSS R _ &
— o | e e e bition e e gherae il o Mias T sy sokegior BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

DESTGH CONFORMS W APPLICARLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFRPA) AND TP, 1TH BCG
CONRECTOR PLATES ARE HADE OF 20/18)16GA (W SS/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 40/60 (N, K[ 5) GALY, STEEL. APPLY
FLATES TO Ewn FACE OF TRUSS AND. UNLESS ERWISE LOCATED ON TH SIGH, POSTTION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7.

ANY INSPECT OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF T -2002 SEC.3, A SEAL ON THIS
DRAWING OF PROFESSTONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS ONE

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF [ SEQN- 28230
ggﬂﬁgﬁ—ﬁ“mgi ¥ AND USE OF THIS COHPONENT FOR ANY BUILOING 15 THE RESPONSIBI THE

. DUR.FAC. 1.25
| iR Sl ey W s m e | S . J : | .SPACING _24.0" | JREF- 1TEF8228201




hmDNm W_,_._ m_.._ umﬂmﬂ H:Wﬂm:cmmmm o - _._”—mw_g_v Bleda webeu LR SRR R WA MR B W (LWANY 8 WL VA SUDPL I [ FiFR.
Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC

Webs 2x4 SP {3 DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.
(A) Continuous lateral bracing equally spaced on member.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Right end vertical not exposed te wind pressure.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total load. Creep increase

ELCo=tificate of-Atharizatiop#.0.099

24" 0C. factor for dead load is 1.50.

418= =

s HXb=
— &
=1 fi 5X6=
4=
ﬂ — 6
455
4=
=
X4z 1.5X4 I
6 — Ty
= 4x5(R) Ml 2-11-3
3 4%8= 3 I@moo
4=
1.5X4 i 4x8= Yo
4X4(A2) = 4xss
_H 6 c_
2-0-0 -1-8
15-0-0 l ;L\w ' . 3-0-0 _j_ 7-8-8
L1-~1-8 I g-2-8 i 9-6-0
29-10-0 Over 2 Supports
R=1341 U=125 W=3.5" R=1227 U=111 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)  7.36.0424. L joummngd QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
REOUR TS BBt TBTLSING, COMPORGHT sapeet __k..__._uﬁh.nam.oﬁ ___HHH_.._Upe,q,.ﬂ___._.__,”a_m_,ﬁ,_,_.__a STITTE. 818 _ T LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 50419
E 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND CA (W TRUSS COUNCTL oF
SR ANALL S ARBRERLY, ATTATNEE. SPORFIRAL PERRLR AN SOLTIN Tats TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezze 08024009
THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TH BCG, TMC. SHALL NOT
OR FABRICATING, HANDL 1IN SHIPPING ﬂ_zm“..»—ﬁ—:ﬂ,"<1_vmﬂm_LMﬁ.LCn”“M”_MA:_—. AN COERRANGE S mn _fr O- O vMﬂ Inlmzm ‘um“_—}n *
l | ESTGH CONFDRMS ”_:__-. APPL u..‘”—,... _“hﬂ—.unmﬂ-_x_m _.uﬂ NDS n.z.‘quz.;_ DESIGN vv_wn..m‘_ AFAPA) AND TP 1TH BCG
Boes 1o ke e e e g TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 28237
. LON OF PLATES FOLLOWED &Y } SHALL BE PER AMNEX A3 OF
ITW Building Components Group, Inc. DUR.FAC. 1.25
Hancs Ca, L. 25044 SPACING__ 24.0" JREF- 1TEF8228201




(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- ** - H7B)

INLd UNG FREFAKCUE FRUM LUMPUITER IAFUT (LUAUD & UIMENSIUNS) SUBML) LD BY 1HUSS MFK.

Top chord 2x6 SP 2 :T1 2x4 SP §2 Dense:
Bot chord 2x6 SP 2
Webs 2x4 SP #3 :W9 2x4 SP 2 Dense:

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

In Tieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
24" 0C.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total Toad. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

#1 hip supports 7-0-0 jacks with no webs.

8x8= e 5X5= 5X8=
J = —1
1.5%4 8 = ¥
T1
§ = Hg 3-10-3
=l - 1 =
3Xd4= 4x5= HS412=  4x12= 6X8= ;mﬂ__ .@.
4X10(B3) = .
"H 6 o_
= 7-0-0 L 22-10-0 |
*ﬂ 29-10-0 Over 2 Supports |

—>|

DESIGHN CONFORMS Wl

A

PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS ¢
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATE

ICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGHN SPEC, OF AFRPA) AND TPI. ITH BCG
COMNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 2071B/1GGA (W, H/S5/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADL 40760 (W, K

FRWISE LOCATED ON TH &
FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANKER A} O

hg nﬂagaﬂ“ DRAWIRG [HDICATES ANCE OF FROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING
mﬂ—hn,__:ﬁ City. FL mw%n__&dnt._an. DESIGH SHOWN.  THE SUITABILITY AND OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY
laines City, 338 ..._)JJL BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC, 2,
FI Cawtificate of A-barizatior g = it ﬂ L

R=2524 U=235 W=3.5" R=2623 U=221 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. 20 Gauge HS,MWave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7. oo, OTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-JR/- Scale =.25"/Ft.
._;..__,“z__,.zmm__p._ﬁ:m_.‘,:”___.hn_h_”.,,z_w.h.ﬁ_.u,_,m,m,r_u,__h_.ﬂ,_ Zn.ﬁ___,_u_m__ﬂ.:.:,..; TWSTITUTE, 216 : TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 50420
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANURIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (NOOD FRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 5300
OTUERNISE TNDICATED. TOP EHORD SNALL NAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND Bor Tom coRb SHALL WAV TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING,
o H BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrszze 08024020
44H=.v¢aﬂ>z._.....:_zz_w: A COPY OF THIS DESIGN 5.::. INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 17TW m_.—...q.m INC. .mx_:_._..o_
— e e e e e tog” st Al DA 0 3 I T 1 oot ot BC LL 0.0 PSF [ HC-ENG JB/AP

55) GALV., STEEL. APPLY
TIORN PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 28292

3 A SEAL ON ]
FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
DING 1S THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

DUR.FAC. 1.25

_SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TEF8228701




ﬁm ONW W_._._ i ._m_ﬁm_.. .:._m.ﬂm?_cmmmm L i Iwﬁu P wE L AL AW RUNIT R LR WP LUAUS 8 LLFIEAIUnD ) dubrl KU2> RAFH.
Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense SPECIAL LOADS
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense -~~~ (LUMBER DUR.FAC.=1.25 / PLATE DUR.FAC.=1.25)
Webs 2x4 SP {3 TC - From 62 PLF at -1.50 to 62 PLF at 7.00
TC - From 62 PLF at 7.00 to 62 PLF at 12.00
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not TC - From 62 PLF at 12.00 to 62 PLF at 20.50
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC BC - From 4 PLF at -1.50 to 4 PLF at 0.00
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 BC - From 20 PLF at 0.00 to 20 PLF at 19.00
BC - From 4 PLF at 19.00 to 4 PLF at 20.50
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. TC - 187 LB Conc. Load at 7.06, 9.06, 9.94, 11.94
BC - 456 LB Conc. Load at 7.00, 12.00
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit Toad. BC 82 LB Conc. Load at 9.06, 9.94
In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @ Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
24" 0C. factor for dead load is 1.50.
hie= Hk8=
6 —
(' m | n
& m 0 500
4= A= s
3X8(B1) = IXB(B1) =
e
7-0-0 | 5-0=0 | 7-0-0 |
= 19-0-0 Over 2 Supports |
R=1795 U=176 W=3.5" R=1795 U=176 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.0424  Jdwmmng, — QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
REPEA T Shar  SUVRENS CORSMINT SOEY Ta ey, PN, SN, TEIALLING A8 HaGIAS, . TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 50421
NORTH LEE STREET, § E 312, ALEXANDRIA. 4,.. 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCEL :_.. AMERICA, A300
OTMERNISE 1801CATED ToP diteaD wm:,_,;s,ﬂﬂ.,h.x_.n,_f,.ﬁ_.,_ STRUCTURAL PASELS. AND SOVION CHORD SHALL MAYE TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusre22s 08024021
oo ket lgd b Mt o DR B R o R R BC LL 0.0 PSF [ HC-ENG JB7AF
l ' ne n“nnmuﬂ”mnﬂ.ﬂ“unm ”““”F—h””rﬁ.-“_._””“u“__umzﬂ-.“_mhquu.:“.g”__—_—”“m—_:wnu—_n“w“_«”mna_.___ ATLPA) AND TPI, ITW BCG - v_“
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/55/K) ASTM AG53 GRADE 40/60 (M, 55) GALV. STEEL, APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF MMDZ.. 28197
nrﬂ_m” “-n._nﬂ_;...“ _._Jn_.v HH .w‘.._“.-a.‘z_v. _‘_._ .ﬁ.ﬂﬁ”_” ERWISE —DMr—ma Hz ”__:“_.__ﬂﬂmh._w“m “anh:uz PER _u”r“m“n_“.wn_hﬁuﬂnm.
gm—.—gogggw nwgg B:yt._-.w m_-q:.:- g_q. ”nmmw.—”z“wm_u“_mc-_”n—_mmW__..:-L,._.__..ﬂm_””w:ﬁn.ﬂ_.m“ﬂmw_uz.ﬂn_z m" M i _ ﬁ < M D:x - ﬂ)ﬁ - H - Mm
. . DESIGN SHOWN, THE SUITAR ¥ AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BU Hi H ESPONSIBILITY OF TW
E aiﬁmmmhu.wfwﬁ:é RSB DESIRNER PER HSIOL 1 066, 8. | _SPACING__24.0" JREF- 1TEF8228201




(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** - )

TR WRG PRLPARCY FRUFM LURFUIES I0PUL (LUAUD & UIMENSLIUND) SUBMIIITED BT IKUSY MEH.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP |3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

X4 (AL) =

260
9-6-0

sl

.@.@Z

3X4 (Al) =

a5

9-6-0 |

R=883 U=87 W=3.5"

PLT TYP. Wave

L
“ﬂ 19-0-0 Over 2 Supports

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)

|
>|

R=883 U-87 W-3.5"

QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/-

**WARNING** TRUSSES REOUIRE [XTREME CARE IN FABRICATION,
REFER TD BCS1  (BUTLDING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORM,
NOR LEE STREET,

A PROPEALY ATTACHED RIGID CETLING.

**IMPORTANT **rurnisH a COPY OF THIS DESIGH
BE AECSPONSIR OR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGH: AKY Fal
i N | ros on ram
DESTGH COMFORMS WITH
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE WADE OF 20718/
PLATES TO EACH FACE TAUSS AND,

ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY {

gmﬁmﬁsﬂﬂggsﬂ. DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTAMCE OF PROFESSIOMAL

. r DESIGN SHOMN, THE SUITAB 1Y AND USE OF
:nuﬂ_z nuﬂv__w _ﬂ__L mum&& BUILDING DESIGHER PER ANSI/TPL 1 SEC. 2,

F' Codificate of Avtharization #0274 sl —

HANDL ING,

TE 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 2Z314) AND WICA (WOOD
ENTERPRISE LANE, MaDISON, Wl 537193 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNC .
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL

TIRG, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF
APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF RD5 (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFEPA) AND TPI.

NGINEERING RESPOMSIRIL
5 COMPOMENT FOR ANY B

L ATTON CORTRACTOR,
IRE TO BUILD THE
TRUSSES.

IPLL-2002 SE 2
¥ SOLELY FOR TE

LD ING

INSTALLING AMD RRACING,
S5 PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
&3aan

COURCIL

TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE

. STEEL. APPLY

0N PER DRAWINGS 16047
A SEAL ON THIS
TRUSS COMPORENT
ILITY OF THE

Scale =.3125"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF

R8228- 50422

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE

01/24/08

BC DL 10.0 PSF

DRW HcusrB228 08024010

BC LL 0.0 PSF

HC-ENG JB/AP *

ITH BES

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN-

28177

DUR.FAC. 1.25

_SPACING _24.0" JREF -

1TEF8228701




(8-029--Fil1l in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** Cl)

A we L ALY R LTI R LR W (LUALS 8 WIFENIIUNS ) SuBFL I TEy ol

IHUDS MFH.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

4¥4=

3X4 (A1) =

_Ap.m..c V._

.%.m.c 0

3X4 (A1) =

| 9-6-0 _

R=887 U-88 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave

19-0-0 Over 2 Supports _

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0)

|
R=778 U=67 W-3.5"

QTy:1 Scale

*ENARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICAT

ENTERPRISE LANE, MADISON, WI
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CETLING.

**IMPORTANT * *rupnisn
E

ATION CORTRACTOR,

INSTALLING AN

HANDLING. SHIFPING,
REFER 10 BCST (8 COMPONERT SAFETY INFOHMATION) , SHED BY TPI  (TRUSS PLATE IN
HORTH LEE STREET., SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD [AUSS COUNC oF

ITW BEG, INC.

ANY DEVIAT IRE To Bl £ TRUSS [N COMFORMAMCE WITW
l I CATING, WANDLING, SHIPPING, NG & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
GN COMFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF WDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFEFA)Y AND TP 1TW BCG
NHECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W S5/K) ASTH AGSI GRADE A40/60 (W, ¥ ) GALV, STEEL. APPLY
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS RWISE LOCATED DN S DESIGN, POSI 0N PER DRAWINGS 16DA-7.
. ANY IMSPECTION OF ®LATES FOLLOWED BY ( HALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TP 2002 SEC.13. A SEAL ON THIS
DRAMING INDICATES ACC OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSI® Y SOLELY FoR TRUSS COMPONENT
ibﬂ%ﬂ%%&? iﬂ. DESIGN SHOWM . THE SL AND USE OF S COMPOMENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RE
,ﬂuﬂ.ﬂﬂ HQ. au ING DESIGHNER PER ANSISTPI 1 SEC. 2.
[ Cadtificate of-Antharization #.0.274 - - - f

7.36.0424 .,

FL/-/4/-]-[R/- .375" /Ft.

ACTNG.

TC LL 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 50423

TC DL 10.0 PSF

DATE  01/24/08

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrezzs 08024011

SHaLL WOT

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

*

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF [ SEQN- 28182

DUR.FAC. 1.25

_SPACING__ 24.0"

JREF- 1TEF8228201




(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** HAC)

PRI UWa FREFARED THRUM LUMPUIEK INFUL (LUAUD & UIMENDIUNY) SUBMLIIED BY [HUSY MEH.

Top chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

In lieu of structural panels use purlins to brace all flat TC @
v Bl 1 o

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Deflection meets L/240 Tive and L/180 total

load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

.@.m.z

20y

R=883 U=87 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

e 4X4=
1
1.5X4 s 1.5X4 2
6 — —6
e
4= —
IX4(Al) = S 3X4(AL) =
rm.m.ﬁu_ 1-0-0
L 9-0-0 . [ [ 9-0-0 =
_ 19-0-0 Over 2 Supports |

=]
R=883 U-87 W=3.5"

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.042 QTY:1 _EL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.3125"/Ft.
**WARNING*™ TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE [N FABRICATION, |ANDLING STALLING AND BRACING.
REFER TO BCSI  (BUTLDING COMPONENT SAFETY IMFORMATION), PUBL TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218 TE LL 20.0 PSF REF RB228- 50424
" LEE STREET, 312, ALEEANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD CIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTEHPRISE LANE, HADISON, W1 S3719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS,  UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE DH\N#\O@
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CETLING,
C BL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2zs ospz4012
**IMPORTANT**rugnisn A cOPY OF THES BESIGH To 1 INSTALLATION OR.  ITW BCG. - SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIR R ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE T0 TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE W1TH -
[ 7 | | TP .5. _.wmn ﬂ_z.... HANDL NG, ..::vn__zn.‘ _sz_.__"..n L BRACING OF TRUSSES, J BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG .um\}_u #*
LGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NOS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY ITH BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.01/55/K) ASTM AGSY GRADE 40,60 (M, 4 APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF MMDZ| 28202
PLATES 10 EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAMINGS 160A-Z.
AHY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL DN THIS ch Tlhﬁ” H Nm
i DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPORSIBI ¥ FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT . . .
gﬁﬁﬁ%ﬂ“ﬁﬂﬂﬂmﬂ%&%ﬁ~ Inc. DESIGH SHOWN. © SUITABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR AMY SUIL THE RESPONSIRILITY OF THE
Rhaatiietto ol asizationdazan *01I0IMS O<PONES R RKSLITHL \ sag. 8. _SPACING___24.0" JREF - 1TEF8228201




ek

( 8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE ’ EJ7 )

1HES WY TRLFARLCU FAUT LUMFUIER

LHFU

LLUAUD & LHIMENSLUNS) SUBMLITEL BY

THUSS MEK.

Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

Provide (2) 0.162x3.5" 16d Common toe-nails at Top Chord.
Provide (2) 0.162x3.5" 16d Common toe-nails at Bottom Chord.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean

hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not

located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC

DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf.

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

R=187 U=50

3-10-3

le—1-6-0—=

R=408 U=25 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

R=82

_.A|u.o.o Over 3 Supports |‘V_

|4.|.mv.wy_m_gH

Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

—

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/0(0) 7.36.04240%38 QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R}- Scale =.5"/Ft.
**WARNING*™ TRUSSES REQUIRE FXTREME CARE IN FABRTCATION, ENSTALLING AND BRACING. i
REF HE COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION). PUBLISHED BY 1 S PLATE INSTITUTE, 218 & TC LL 20.0 PSF REF RB228- 50425
NOR o SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS L OF AMERICA, 6100
ENTERPRISE LANE. MADISON, W1 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERWISE INDICATED TOP CHORD SH LL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE TC DL 10.0 PSF DATE 01 \.Nb\ow
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING, :
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs2zs 08024003
*HIMPORTANT **cuinisu 4 corv oF 1 SIGH T0 THE  [THSTALLATION CORTR ITH BCG, INC.
BE RESPONSIBLE TOR ANY DEWI OR FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE To B D THE TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE WITH =
7 Y 1 c»a_._.!.a_ .::.n.__. .::E:nn, m.__u_.ﬂ._n, INSTALLING & _:.H..._z_.. 2:; £5. il BC LL 0.0 PSF HC-ENG .ﬂﬁm..___}v *
DESIGN CONFORMS W APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (RATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AF&PA) AND T91. 1TH BEG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20,18 S5/K) ASTH AGSI GRADE 40760 (W, K/M,55) GALV. STEEL, APPLY TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF MWDZ. 54786
FLATES T0 EACH FACE OF TR AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THTS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 1B0A-Z.
AMY IMSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY ) SHMALL BE PER ANNEX Al OF 1 A SEAL OM 5
ITW Building Components Group, Inc.| BF#"1HG IKDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PRO NEERTHG RESSONS Foil THE TRUSS COMPONENT DUR.FAC. 1.25 FROM AH
Haines City, FL 33844 DESIGH SHOWN. SUITAB ¥ AND MPONENT FUR ANY BUILDING 15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
Blacificote of AUt icu gy *' U BRI PR dma e e w : .| SPACING__24.0" JRFF- _1TEF8228701




(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE i =% CdJs)

P UAY PRLPARLY T RWIT LUNFUIER LAFUL LLUAUD & UIMERSLIURND) SUBMIIIEY BT 1KUY MFK.

Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense

Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

increase

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep
factor for dead load is 1.50.

R=331 U=24 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25) /10(0)

R=127 U=35

I.@S.m.:

2-10-3

II@.@:

**WARNING™* TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREHME CARE IN FAURICATION, WAWDLING, 1 INSTALLING ARD BRACING.,
REFER T0 BCST  (BUTLDING COMPONENT SAFETY [WFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TPI IS5 PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
MORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, ¥A. 22314} AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300

ENTERPRISE LANE, MAI oK, Wi 53719} FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORWING THESE FUMCTIONS.
DTHERWISE | P CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING,

LESS
PAMELS AND BOTTOM CMORD SHALL HAVE

**IMPORTANT **rusnisn a copy of S DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITW BCG. IHC. SHALL NOT
BE HESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FALLURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFURMANCE WITH

l | TPI: OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
DESIGH CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND . ITW BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE HADE OF 20/18/16GA (M 00)S5/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE A0/60 (M, E/H,55) GALY. STEEL., APPLY
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWIRGS 160A-2.
ANY INSPLCTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
gg&%ﬁngghmgsp DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFES LY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT

IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

—”—Hmn—s an- m.—L .wwm.g ~ BUILDING .:..ﬂmﬁ.:mn PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2.
m.a _li-...mg—n Qr.- .—:.—.éﬂ—g &0 JJ .. . _~ -. ET e |

FL/-/4]-[- R/~

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL 20.0 PSF
TC DL 10.0 PSF
BC DL 10.0 PSF
BC LL 0.0 PSF

REF RB228- 50426

DATE  01/24/08

DRW HCUSRB228 08024013

HC-ENG JB/AP

*

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF

SEQN- 28155

DUR.FAC. 1.25

_SPACING___24.0"

JREF- 1TEF8778201




1F1a UWL FRCPARLCU FRUM LUMPUIER INFUL [LUALD & UIMENDIUNS) SUBMLIIED BY ITHUD> MEK.
(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** HJ7)
Top chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP §2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC

Webs 2x4 SP {3

Hipjack supports 7-0-0 setback jacks with no webs.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase

factor for dead load is 1.50.

DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

11-6-3
R-247 U-T4 .@
3-9-14
b 4800
R=375 @
e -7—sle 9-10-13 >l
| 9-10-13 Over 3 Supports :
R-461 U-55 W-4.95"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC .
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25) /10(0) 7.36.0424usmmttm QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-[R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTRENE CARE 1N FARRICATION,
REFER TO BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY TNFORMATION)
NORTH LEE STREET, S
ENTERPRISE LAWE. MADI
OTHERMW INDICATED TOP
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CE

HAND .
PUBLISHED BY TPI
312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 2Z314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS
< Wl 53718) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR T PE

**IMPORTANT*™rurnish a cory of 5 DESIGN TO THE  IWSTa
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE

1ON CONTRACTOR,

l | TPL: OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.
DESIGN CONFORMS Wl AFPLICABLE PROYISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESEGH SPEC, BY AFEPA) AND TPI, BLG
CONMECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.H/S5/K) ASTH AGS3 GRADE 40/60 (W, K/M,55) GALV. STEEL, LY
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS aND, UNLESS DTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAMINGS 160A-Z.
ANY IHSPECTEON OF PLAVES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 O I-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
il DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING RESPONSIA FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
mgguog—gng Eﬂﬂ. N SHOWN SUTTAS Y AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY THE RESPONSTBILITY OF THE

Haines City, FL. 33844
I_u.q Castificate of A :.r..._._.Numou.. 40179

BUTLDING DESIGNER _,m.m..:..ﬂ.__ 1 BEC. 2.

TS

ING, INSTAL
(TRUSS PLATE
COURCIL  OF N
ORMING THESE FURCTIONS.

ITH BCG,
TO BUILD THE TRUSS [N COMFORMAMCE WITH

G AND BRACING.

Al

et _ TCLL  20.0 PSF | REF RB228- 50427
UNLESS

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  01/24/08

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrs228 08024017

ITRE, SHALL wOT

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF.| SEQN- 28171

DUR.FAC. 1.25

_SPACING___74.0" JREF- 1TEF8228Z01




IH1S UWb FREFAKED FHRUM CUMPUIEK INFUD (LUAUDS & LHIMENSLUND) SUBMIDIED BY 1HUSS Mre,
( 8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** - CJ3 )
Top chord 2x4 SP 2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
Bot chord 2x4 SP }2 Dense anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.
@um 6-11
R=62 U-=18
6 | 1-10-3
=T 8-0-0
m R=24 .@.
2X4(Al) =
le1-6-0 !
3-0-0 Over 3 Supports <
| |
R=262 U=26 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD) /FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cg/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.04249% o), QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
LR o Rt ___r._ﬁ,n._”.._nxb_"_.snm,%__zz.q.”,nh,_dﬂ_.h.___o_,._._ﬁ,__ﬁm__m._s,"..“_ﬂ "l CTRuSS PUATE INSTITUTE . 718 _ Vo TC Lk 20.0 PSF | REF R8228- 50428
NORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 72314) AND WICA (WOOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300 —
OTHERWISE THDIC R SHALL NAME FROVERLY ATTREES CoAUOVAL DML o Dot i e TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW rcusrszzs 08024001
2 arsseaiale e S R S e e e MmAT S s e gt ot ( 5 LL 0.5 BSE | He-ENG TN/AR -
= N— N CONFORRD WITH APPLECABLE PHOVESIONS OF ADS' CHALLONAL DEVION SPCG. Y AFLPA) KNG TP) v oe - /
ATEE 10 Tk AE A T T hL i e DS S S ey TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 21747
W Bl Comporenis G | S, 15, LK 5 ek ke o e o DUR.FAC. 1.25
. . DESIGN SHOWN, THE SHITABILITY AND USE COMPONENT FOR ANY NG THE RESPONSIBILITY OF InNE
|_....- \.}lm“_M.M_.m_nﬂ”M«_.—w.“ﬂ_MﬂWWM“”t:J BUTLDING DESIGNER _un.a ANSTJTRE 1 mm.nl. ».‘ : _. _ i B . ﬁU}ﬁ“ZO VL.. O_. ’umﬁ_-l. H._;m _HmNNmNOM




(8-029--Fi11 in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** - HJ5)

Nl UWo PREFAREL FRUM LUMPUIER INFUI (LUAUD & UIMENDLIUND) SUBMLITEU BT IKUSS MEH.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP fi2 Dense

HipJjack supports 5-0-0 setback jacks with no webs.

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC

anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

R=212 U=55

Pl

be—p-7-7 —ad

_A‘u.a.i Over 3 Supports |V_

R=307 U=42 W=4.95"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.042

**WARNING** TRUSSFS REOUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, HAR
REFER Tn BCSI (BUILDING COMPONERT SAFETY TNFORMAT ). PuUBL

ENTERPRISE LARE. MADISOH, WI
OTHCRWISE INDICA
A PHOPERLY ATTAC

)} FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIGR
HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUC

) RIGID CETLING,

**IMPORTANT **ruanisy a cory of 1

R FABRICAT]
DESIGH CONFORMS W

ANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING
ICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NA

A

am&gogggmmgip DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSTONAL

i . DESIGN SHOWN. THE SUTTABI ¥ AND USE OF 1
xﬂ—gmn-Q- T.—.l uwmt BUTLDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI 1 SEC. 2,

F' Costificate of A *harizatior # 2074 r f ——

BY TP (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218

HORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, WA, 272314) AND WTCA (WOO! TRUSS COUNCIL OF AMERICA, 6300

DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. 1TW BCG. INC. SHALL WOT
WSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROH THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN GCOMFORMANCE WITH

" TRUSSES.

NAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AF&M,

FLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND. UMLESS OTHERWISE |OCATED ON THIS
10N ©F PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF

.|LmYH9m_m

14

|.meb.o.o

[4]-[-/R["

Scale =.5"/Ft.

QTY:1  FL/-
_ T AL

TC DL
BC DL
BC LL

SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND BRACING.

RFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS, UNLESS
ANELS AND BAOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

AKD TPT. 1T BCG

SIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-7,

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
0.0 PSF

REF RB228- 50429

DATE  01/24/08

DRW Hcusrszzs 08024018

HC-ENG JB/AP

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF

SEQN- 28187

2002 SEC.3 A SEAL ON
¥ SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
LDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

DUR.FAC. 1.25

_SPACING__ 24.0"

JREF- 1TEF8228201
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1ALY UWa FREFARCU FRUM LUMPFUITEK INFU)

(LUALD & UIMENDIUNS) SUBMLIIEU BY IKUDY MFK.

PLT TYP. Wave

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

6 T 48611

R=-56 U=42 0-10-3

b 0-0
R--15 U-14 mv

2X4'(A]) =

le1-6-0 -

1-0-0 Over 3 chﬂowﬁm

R=254 U=50 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.
Haines City, FL. 33844

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.0424,

**HARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, HAWDUING, SHIPPING, IKSTALLING AND BRACING,
REFER T0 BCSI  (BUILDING COMPONERT SAFETY IMFORMAYION), PUBLISHED BY TP  (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE, 218
MORTH LEE STREET, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VWA, 22314) AND WTCA (WOOD TRUSS COUNEIL OF AMERICA, 6300
ENTEHPRISE LANC, MADISON, W1 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.  UNLESS
OTHERWISE THDTCATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL AVE
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

T IMPORTANT**ruruisu A CoRY OF THIS DESIGN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITW BEG. TNC. SHALL NOT
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN: ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRUSS IN COMFORMANCE WITH
TPT; OR FARRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING. INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES,

DESIGN COMFORMS MITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFAPA) AND T 1TH BCG
CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W.I/SS/K) ASTM AGSY GRADE 40760 (M. K/H.S5) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AND. UNLESS OTHERMISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGH, POSITION PER DRAMINGS

Fr Canificate of-Atharizatiop- 40 274

2.
ARY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED Y (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX AY OF TP11-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL 0N THIS
DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTARCE OF PROFESSIOMAL EMGINEERIMG RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT
DESIGN SHOWM., THE SURTABILITY AND USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
BUTLDING DESIGNER PER ANSIJTPD 1 SEC, 2,
p Lisain e - .
L — ;

Wind reactions based on MHWFRS pressures.

FL/-/4[-/-JR]~

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, Located
anywhere in roof, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC DL=5.0 psf, wind BC
DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Scale =.5"/Ft.

TC LL
TC DL
| BC DL
BC LL

20.0
10.0
10.0

0.0

PSE
PSF
PSF
PSF

REF RB228- 50430

DATE  01/24/08

DRW Hcusrez28 08024002

HC-ENG HM/AP

TOT.LD.

40.0

PSF

SEQN- 21741

DUR.FAC.

1.25

_SPACING

24.0"

JREF- 1TEF8228Z01




PHEd URY PRALIARLY FRUWIT LURFUILEA JNFUT ([LUAUD & UIPMENDIUND) SUBMLIIEU BT JTRUD> MEK.
(8-029--Fil1l1 in later TUSTENUGGEE , ** - H5M)
Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense SPECIAL LOADS
Bot chord 2x4 SP {2 Dense ------(LUMBER DUR.FAC.=1.25 / PLATE DUR.FAC.=1.25)
Webs 2x4 SP #3 TC - From 62 PLF at -1.50 to 62 PLF at 5.00
BC - From 4 PLF at -1.50 to 4 PLF at 0.00
110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not BC - From 20 PLF at 0.00 to 20 PLF at 5.46
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT I1, EXP B, wind TC TC 351 LB Cenc. Load at 5.00
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18 BC 146 LB Conc. Load at 5.00
Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures. Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load. Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.
1.5%4 Il
—_
2-10-3
= 800 L
mxpmu = 1.5%4
le1-6-0—)
Tmlllllm-m-w Over 2 Supports nfllllmL
R=389 U=62 W=3.5" R=629 U=70 W=3.5"
Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cg/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.0424, KEkLH FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.
n_zﬁ.—nnxﬂoz—.z— Ms:.:‘ IRFORMATION zh.m« ™wi —va___whnmnz“..zﬂ_.uz__. dx__”)n_uz“um - rﬁn _l_l NO. O ﬁM—U xmhn —NmNle mogwp
SULTE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WTCA {WOOD TRUSS .c— AMERICA, 6300
) TOPF CHORD w”””;av e ARELEY he to Erie _:hﬂ_”””"”“a”t_r .””.“ux-_m—.__w“unw_;_ “.__-“.M”M Hﬁ D_l ”_.O. O TM—H O}.”-m DH\prom
) RIGID CEXL
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrsz2s 08024019
nn-z.tcx,_.bz._.v‘_._._f.:: A S1GH :u.d.____,_w:1 “zmm;‘.x_l_u.oz n.;.:“: q_”p__mm_:._. ﬂ“ﬂm h_un_rnw:ﬂ _.._2
7 N | it et it S, AT it o i P . . N e L
chEryn LA he Jou ) Fanh e, 8, ol 08 M0 Bt M Vv s s ek o TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF ) SEQN- 28296
LT ot S e e e OUR FAC._1.25
|_d ).i-%m_mwmmm_ﬁrm._unwwm“u.tbaj 1GHER 1m_t ANSTTPL : ...___ i L & . mv}ﬁHzm 24.0" JREF - H.ﬂmﬂmmmmNOH
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(8-029--Fill in later TUSTENUGGEE -- , ** EJ5)

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense 110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
Bot chord 2x4 SP §#2 Dense located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT 11, EXP B, wind TC

DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18
Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50. Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

10-6-11
R=139 U=37 @l

2-10-3
2%4 (A1) =

0-0-8
=

_A|m-o-c Over 3 Supports l_

R=208 U=2 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
PLT TYP. Wave Cq/RT=1.00(1.25)/10(0) 7.36.0424. Ll __QTY:1 FL/-/4/-/-/R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

**WARNING** TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IH FABRICATION, HANDLING, S INSTALLING AND BRACING. .ﬂﬁ LL 20.0 Vm_n xm_n meNm- mOth

G COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION PUBL ISHED BY INSTITUTE, 2?18
TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE 01/24/08

LEE ST 5 E 2, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314) AND WICA (WHOOD TRUS or AHERICA 6100
BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrez2s 08024016

*HIMPORTANT * *FurnisH o coPY oF THIS DES THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR, ITW BCG, INC

BE RESPONMSIBLE FOR ANY DEV 108 FROM T D THE TRUSS IH COMFORMAI
l l TP1: OR FABRICATING, MANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING OF TRUSSES.

PRISE LANE, I.,_u_.ﬁ N, Wi 53709) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR T0 PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS
BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF DS (MATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFEPA} AND TPI. 1TW BCG
S5/K) ASTM AGS] GRADE 40/ 558) GALV. STEEL. APPLY

EAWISE LOCATED OM THIS DE [OH PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z,

FRWISE IWDICATED TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUC AL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE
TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 28192

OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANHEX A3 OF TPI1-2002 SEC.3. A SEAL ON THIS
DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSIONAL FNGINEERING RESPONSIBILITY SOLELY FoR E TRUSS COMPONENT
THE SUITAB TY AND USE OF THIS COMPONERT FOR ANY BUILDING 15 THE RE MSIBILITY OF e

ROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.
DUR.FAC. 1.25

BUTLDING :wm__ﬂ.zm_.— PER ANSI/TPL 1 SEC. 2.
I ' i T

SPACING _ 24.0" JREF- 1TEF8228201
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PRt W L) OIRLL § A W R AP

\LWALUS & UIFICA3IUND) JUDMLIIEY BT

TRU3> MrK.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP #3

Deflection meets L/240 live and L/180 total load. Creep

increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

2%4 (A1) =

1

.5X4

3

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hgt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

3-0-15

1.5X%4 1

|@.m 00 _b_

|«<——5-5-8 Over 2 Supports ]

R=231 U=2 W=3.5" R=219 U=36 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC

PLT TYP.

Wave

Cq/RT=1.00(1.25) /10 (0)

**WARNING** rRusscs ne

REFER TO BCSI

G COMPONERT SAFETY INFORMA ) . D BY TPI (TRUSS PLATE 1INS
EE STREET. S 312. ALEXANDRIA, WA, 22314) AMD WTCA (HOOD TRUSS COUNCIL
L. MADRISON, WD 53719) FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIDR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS.

A PROPERLY ATTAC

TO0P CHORD S
RIGID CETLING

IRE EXTHEME CARE 1IN FABRICATION,

NG,

HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL FANE

SHIPP]

5 AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL WAVE

INSTA

FL/-f4)-[-[R]-

Scale =.5"/Ft.

WG A

TC LL
TC DL

OF AMERICA, 6300

**IMPORTANT**rugnisu a coPY OF T
BE HESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVD

TION FROM T

S DESIGN To

INSTALLATIOR CONTRACTOR. 1TW B

BC DL

CG, INC. SHALL KO

DESIGN: ARY FAILURE 10 BUILD THE

TRUSS [N COMFORMANCE WITH

TPI: OR FABRICATING,

HAKDLENG, SHIPPING,

INSTALLING & BRACING OF

CONNECTOR FLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (W
PLATES TO EACH FACE OF TRUSS AMD, UNLESS DTHERWISE
ANY INSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER ANNEX A3 OF

TRUSSES.

DESIGH CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS {NATIONAL DESIGK SPEC, BY
55/K) ASTH ABS3 GRADE 40/60 (W,
QCATED ON THI

DESIGH,
1-2002

AFRPAY

K
rOSITI
SEC.3.

BC LL

20.0 PSF
10.0 PSF
10.0 PSF

0.0 PSF

REF RB8228- 50433

DATE 01/24/08

DRW Hcuskez2s 08024014

AND TR ITH BCG

HC-ENG JB/AP

*

5) GALV. STEEL. APPLY
OK PER DRAWINGS 16041,

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF

SEQN- 28304

A SEAL ON THIS

ENGIHEERING RESPONSIE

iy

SOLELY FoR 1

Haines City, FL. 33844
| FL Certificate of Authorization # 0 27§

DESIGH SHOWN,

THE §

TABIL

IHG DESIGHER PER ARSI TP

¥ AND USE
1 SEC. 2.

gg&%ﬁgﬁﬂaﬂh Ing,| DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTAMCE OF PROFESS10NAL

or

5 COMPONENT FOR ANY BUILDING

TRUSS COMPORENT

THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

DUR.FAC.

1.25

SPACING

24.0"

JREF- 1TEF8228201
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PRAY LeU L ALY R LWIPUIRR AU [LUAUS O UIPIEA3IUNS] JUDMLIIEL BT IRU3> MPK.

Top chord 2x4 SP #2 Dense
Bot chord 2x4 SP fi2 Dense
Webs 2x4 SP {3
Roof overhang supports 2.00 psf soffit load.

Deflection meets L /240 live and L/180 total load. Creep increase
factor for dead load is 1.50.

2X4 (A1) =

110 mph wind, 15.00 ft mean hqt, ASCE 7-02, CLOSED bldg, not
located within 4.50 ft from roof edge, CAT II, EXP B, wind TC
DL=5.0 psf, wind BC DL=5.0 psf. Iw=1.00 GCpi(+/-)=0.18

Wind reactions based on MWFRS pressures.

Right end vertical not exposed to wind pressure.

1.5%4

F0-15

1.5%4 1

e1-6-0-

T|m.m.m Over 2 Supports 1|V_

R=348 U=24 W=3.5"

PLT TYP. Wave

,A%Tm_a_o 1

R=202 U=32 W=3.5"

Design Crit: TPI-2002(STD)/FBC
Cq/RT=1.00(1.25) /10(0)

FL/-/4/-/-R/- Scale =.5"/Ft.

*TWARNING** TRUS
REFER TO BC L§
KORTH LEE STR
ENTERPRISE LARE, MAl 0N, Wl 53719) FOR SAFETY PRAC
OTHER £ INDICATED TO HORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTAl
A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID EEILING.

ING COMPONENT SAFETY INFORMATION), PURI

**IMPORTANT * *rumunisn a oF 1
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGH: ANY FATL

l | TPL: OR FABRICATING, HANDLING. SHIPPING, INSTALLING & BRACING

1

CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (M H/SS/K) ASTH

ITW Building Components Group, Inc.
Haines City, FL 33844
|m...— Certificate of Avtharizatiop #0279

ICATES ACCEPTANCE
1GN SHOWN, & AB
BUILDING DESIGNER PER ANSI/TPI

S REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATION, WANDL NG,

INST
(TRUSS PLATE INSTI

E 312, ALEXAMDRIA. WA, 22314) AND NTCA (WOOD
ES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE FUNCTIONS. UNLESS
) STRUCTURAL PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE

SIGHN TO THE INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR.
o BuiLD THE

1TW BCG, INC.
IN COMFORMANCE WITH

DESIGH CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISTIONS OF NDS (NATIONAL DESIGN SPEC
653 GRADE 40/

BY AFRPAY AND TPI, 1TH BCG
(W, BJH,55) GALV., STEEL. APPLY

PLATES TO EACH FACE TRUSS AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON THIS DESIGM, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z.
ANY THSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY (1) SHALL BE PER AMNEX A3 OF
EERING RESPONSIE

ELY FoR T
THE RESP

IRG AND

TG LL 20.0 PSF | REF RB8228- 50434

OF AMERICA, 6300

TC DL 10.0 PSF | DATE  01/24/08

BC DL 10.0 PSF | DRW Hcusrazzs 08024015

BC LL 0.0 PSF | HC-ENG JB/AP

*

TOT.LD. 40.0 PSF | SEQN- 28300

A SEAL 0N 5
TRUSS COMPONENT
SIBILITY OF THE

DUR.FAC. 1.25

JREF- _1TEF8228701

_SPACING 24.0"




CLB WEB BRACE SUBSTITUTION

T—BRACING
THIS DETAIL IS TO BE USED WHEN CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING (CLB) OR T-BRACE
IS SPECIFIED ON AN ALPINE TRUSS DESIGN BUT AN ALTERNATIVE WEB L—BRACING: OR
BRACING METHOD IS DESIRED. L-BRACE

APPLY TO EITHER SIDE OF WEB NARROW FACE.

ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
(0.128"x 3." MIN) NAILS.

NOTES: AT 8" 0.C. BRACE IS A

MINIMUM 80% OF WEB

THIS DETAIL IS ONLY APPLICABLE FOR CHANGING THE SPECIFIED NEMERS i

CLB SHOWN ON SINGLE PLY SEALED DESIGNS TO T—-BRACING OR SCAB

BRACING.

=

ALTERNATIVE BRACING SPECIFIED IN CHART BELOW MAY BE CONSERVATIVE.
FOR MINIMUM ALTERNATIVE BRACING, RE-RUN DESIGN WITH APPROPRIATE

[><

==
BRACING.
T—BRACE L—BRACE
WEB MEMBER SPECIFIED CLB ALTERNATIVE BRACING .
SIZE BRACING T OR L—BRACE SCAB BRACE SCAB BRACING:
2X3 OR 2X4 1 ROW 2X4 1-2X4 APPLY SCAB(S) TO WIDE FACE OF WEB. A
2X3 OR 2X4 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X4 NO MORE THAN (1) SCAB PER FACE. r_MMI_
ATTACH WITH 10d BOX OR GUN
T = = (i’ 3 S .
—2X4(%) AT 6" 0.C. BRACE IS A MINIMUM :
2x8 1 ROW 2X6 1—2X8 B0% OF WEB MEMBER LENGTH Y
2X8 2 ROWS 2X6 2-2X6(%) #
SCAB BRACE |
T-BRACE, L-BRACE AND SCAB BRACE TO BE SAME SPECIES AND GRADE )
OR BETTER THAN WEB MEMBER UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE ON 1L
ENGINEER'S SEALED DESIGN. gy
\
(*¥) CENTER SCAB ON WIDE FACE OF WEB. APPLY (1) SCAB TO EACH
FACE OF WEB.
| S |
]

THIS DRAWING REPLACES DRAWING 579,640
TC LL PSF |REF CLB SUBST.

nxWARNINGR® TRUSSES REQUIRE EXTREME CARE IN FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING AND
BRACING, REFER TO BCSI (BUILDING COMPONENT SAFETY [NFORMATION), PUBLISHED BY TPI ¢TRUSS PLATE
INSTITUTE, 218 NORTH LEE STR, SUITE 312, ALEXANDRIA, VA, 22314 AND WTCA (WDOD TRUSS COUNCIL OF

AMERICA, 6300 ENTERPRISE LN, MADISON, W1 53719 FOR SAFETY PRACTICES PRIOR TO PERFORMING THESE
FUNCTIONS. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED, TOP CHORD SHALL HAVE PROPERLY ATTACHED STRUCTURAL

TC DL PSF |DATE 2/23/07

PANELS AND BOTTOM CHORD SHALL HAVE A PROPERLY ATTACHED RIGID CEILING.

BC DL PSF |DRWG BRCLBSUBO207

e, ————4 | **IMPORTANT== FURNISH COPY OF THIS DESIGN TO INSTALLATION CONTRACTOR. ITw BCG. INC,

NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS DESIGN; ANY FAILURE TO BUILD THE TRMSS
CONFORMANCE WITH TPI; OR FABRICATING, HANDLING, SHIPPING, INSTALLING % BRACING OF T§
DESIGN CONFORMS WITH APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF NDS (MNATIONAL DESIGN SPEC, BY AFLP&R

BC LL PSF |-ENG MLH/KAR

ITW, BCG CONNECTOR PLATES ARE MADE OF 20/18/16GA (WH/SS/K) ASTH A653 GRADE 40/60
mp_.,m_ STEEL. APPLY PLATES TO EACH FACE OF ::m_mw AND, UNLESS OTHERWISE LOCATED ON
DESIGN, POSITION PER DRAWINGS 160A-Z. ANY [NSPECTION OF PLATES FOLLOWED BY <[> SHALL N
[TWBUILDING COMPONENTS GROUP, INC. | aMNEX A3 OF TPI |-2002 SEC. 3. A SEAL ON THIS DRAWING INDICATES ACCEPTANCE OF PROFESSINAL

POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA EMGINEERING RESPOMSIBILITY SOLELY FOR THE TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SHOWN, THE SUITABILITY™,

USE OF THIS COMPONENT FOR AMY BUILDING IS THE RESPONMSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING DESIGNER, PER
ANSI/TPI | SEC. 2

TOT. LD. PSF

DUR. FAC.
SPACING




COLUMBIA COUNTY BUILDING DEPARTMENT
RESIDENTIAL MINIMUM PLAN REQUIREMENTS AND CHECKLIST
FOR THE FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE 2004 with 2005 & 2006
Supplements and One (1) and Two (2) Family Dwellings

ALL IIREMENTS ARE SUB HANGE
ALL BUILDING PLANS MUST INDICATE COMPLIANCE with the Current
FLORIDA BUILDING CODES and the Current FLORIDA RESIDENTIAL CODE. ALL
PLANS OR DRAWING SHALL PROVIDED CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS THAT
HAVE THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A CERTIFIED ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER
REGISTERED IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA, OR ALTERNATE METHODOLOGIES,
APPROVED BY THE STATE OF FLORIDA BUILDING COMMISSION FOR ONE-

AND-TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS.

FOR DESIGN PURPOSES THE FOLLOWING BASIC WIND SPEEDS ARE PER

FIGURE R301.2(4) of the Residential Code (Florida Wind speed map) SHALL BE

USED.

WIND SPEED LINE SHALL BE DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: THE CENTERLINE OF INTERSTATE 75.
I. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED EAST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE ~~— 100 MPH

2. ALL BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED WEST OF SAID LINE SHALL BE ===----110 MPH
3. NO AREA IN COLUMBIA COUNTY IS IN A WIND BORNE DEBRIS REGION

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:
O Two (2) complete sets of plans containing the following:
= All drawings must be clear, concise and drawn to scale. details that are not used shall be marked void

o  Condition space (Sq. Ft.) and total (Sq. Ft.) under roof shall be shown on the plans.
v Designers name and signature shall be on all documents and a licensed architect or engineer, signature
and official embossed seal shall be affixed to the plans and documents per FBC 106. 1.

Site Plan information including:
& Dimensions of lot or parcel of land
© Dimensions of all building set backs
Location of all other structures (include square footage of structures) on parcel. existing or proposed
well and septic tank and all utility easements.
2 Provide a full legal description of property.

Wind-load Engineering Summary, calculations and any details required:
Plans or specifications must meet state compliance with FRC Chapter 3

The following information must be shown as per section FRC

Basic wind speed (3-second gust). miles per hour

Wind importance factor and nature of occupancy

Wind exposure — if more than one wind exposure is used, the wind exposure and applicable wind |
direction shall be indicated

> The applicable internal pressure coefficient, C omponents and Cladding The design wind pressure in
terms of psf (kN/m?). to be used for the design of exterior component and cladding materials not
specifally designed by the registered design professional.

v

RV

Y

Elevations Drawing including:
All side views of the structure
Roof pitch
Overhang dimensions and detail with attic ventilation
Location, size and height above roof of chimneys
Location and size of skylights with Florida Product Approval

Number of stories
¢) Building height from the established grade to the roofs highest peak

A A o
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WOOD WALL FRAMING CONSTRUCTION FRC CHAPTER 6
Stud type. grade. size, wall height and oc spacing for all load bearing or shear walls,

Fastener schedule for structural members per table R602.3 (1) are to be shown.

Show wood structural panel’s sheathing attachment to studs, joist, trusses, rafters and structural
members, showing fastener schedule attachment on the edges & intermediate of the areas structural
panel sheathing

Show all required connectors with a may uplift rating and required number of connectors and oc
spacing for continuous connection of structural walls to foundation and roof trusses or rafter systems.
Show sizes. type. span lengths and required number of support jack studs. king studs for shear wall
opening and girder or header per FRC Table R502.5 (1)

Indicate where pressure treated wood will be placed.

Show all wall structural panel sheathing, grade, thickness and show fastener schedule for structural

panel sheathing edges & intermediate areas
A detail showing gable truss bracing. wall balloon framing details or’ and wall hinge bracing detail

ROOF SYSTEMS:

-

00y

C

~
o

o

Truss design drawing shall meet section FRC R802.10 Wood trusses. Include a layout and truss details

and be signed and sealed by Fl. Pro. Eng.

Show types of connectors assemblies’ and resistance uplift rating for all trusses and rafters
Show gable ends with rake beams showing reinforcement or gable truss and wall bracing details
Provide dead load rating of trusses

onventional Roof Framing Layout Per FRC 802:

Rafler and ridge beams sizes, span. species and spacing

Connectors to wall assemblies’ include assemblies’ resistance to uplift rating.
Valley framing and support details

Provide dead load rating of rafter system.

ROOF SHEATHING FR Table R60 F 3 g
B Include all materials which will make up the roof decking. identification of structural panel sheathing,

grade. thickness and show fastener schedule for structural panel sheathing on the edges & intermediate
areas

ROOF ASSEMBLIES FRC Chapter 9

Include all materials which will make up the roof assembles covering; with Florida Product Approval
numbers for each component of the roof assembles covering.

submitted, showing dimensions condition area equal to the total condition living space area
Show the insulation R value for the following areas of the structure: Attic space, Exterior wall cavity

and Crawl space (if applicable)

HVAC information shown
= Manual J sizing equipment or equivalent computation

Exhaust fans locations in bathrooms

Plumbing Fixture layout shown
S Allfixtures waste water lines shall be shown on the foundation plan

Electrical layout shown includine:

e |

i
"t

Switches, outlets‘receptacles, lighting and all required GFCI outlets identified

Ceiling fans
Smoke detectors
Service panel. sub-panel. location(s) and total ampere ratings



Floor Plan including:

Dimensioned area plan showing rooms, attached garage, breeze ways, covered porches, deck,

balconies and raised floor surfaces located more than 30 inches above the floor or grade

All exterior and interior shear walls indicated .

Shear wall opening shown (Windows, Doors and Garage doors )

Emergency escape and rescue opening in each bedroom (net clear opening shown)

Safety glazing of glass where needed

Fireplaces types (gas appliance) (vented or non-vented) or
fF

gmir!':c\;)ilh dimensions (width. tread and riser and total run) details of guardrails. Handrails (see FRC

3l
o Plans must show and identify accessibility of bathroom (see FRC 322)
All materials plac ithi ing ar walls so’ ts or r

approval form)

Foundation Plans Per FRC 403: '
= a) Location of all load-bearing walls footings indicated as standard. monolithic. dimensions, size and

type of reinforcing.

b) All posts and/or column footing including size and reinforcing

¢) Any special support required by soil analysis such as piling.

d) Assumed load-bearing valve of soil (psh

e) Location of horizontal and vertical steel, for foundation or walls (include # size and type)

¥]

00
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wood burning with Hearth (see chapter 10

(9]

C 0o Jo0

CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE Per FRC R506

o Show Vapor retarder (6mil. Polyethylene with joints lapped 6 inches and sealed)
@ Show control joints. synthetic fiber reinforcement or welded fire fabric reinforcement and Supports

PROTECTION AGAINST TES Per FRC 320:
©  Indicate on the foundation plan if soil treatment is used for subterranean termite prevention or submit
other approved termite protection methods. Protection shall be provided by registered termiticides

Masonry Walls and Stem walls (load bearing & shear Walls) FRC Section R606
©  Show all materials making up walls, wall height, and Block size, mortar type

@ Show all Lintel sizes, type, spans and tie-beam sizes and spacing of reinforcement
Metal frame shear wall and roof systems shall be designed, signed and sealed by Florida Prof.
Engineer or Architect

Floor Framing System: First and/or second sto
@ Floor truss package shall including layout and details, signed and sealed by Florida Registered
Professional Engineer
Show conventional floor joist type. size, span, spacing and attachment to load bearing walls, stem
walls and/or priers
Girder type, size and spacing to load bearing walls. stem wall and/or priers
Attachment of joist to girder
Wind load requirements where applicable
Show required under-floor crawl space
Show required amount of ventilation opening for under-floor spaces
Show required covering of ventilation opening,
Show the required access opening to access to under-floor spaces
Show the sub-floor structural panel sheathing type, thickness and fastener schedule on the edges &
intermediate of the areas structural panel sheathing
Show Draft stopping, Fire caulking and Fire blocking
Show fireproofing requirements for garages attached to living spaces, per FRC section R309
Provide live and dead load rating of floor framing systems (psf).

]
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On the electrical plans identify the electrical service overcurrent protection device for the r.nain .
electrical service. This device shall be installed on the exterior of structures to serve as a d:scm]nectmg
means for the utility company electrical service. Conductors used from the exterior disconnecting
means to a panel or sub panel shall have four-wire conductors, of which one cpnductor shall be used as
an equipment ground. Indicate if the utility company service entrance cable will be of the overhead or

underground type. . _
Appliances and HVAC equipment and disconnects

Arc Fault Circuits (AFCI) in bedrooms

Notarized Disclosure Statement for Owner Builders

Notice of Commencement Recorded (in the Columbia County Clerk Office) Notice

Of Commencement is required to be filed with the building department Before Any
I tions Will Be Done.

nspections

Private Potable ter

o Size of pump motor

(%]

Size of pressure tank
Cycle stop valve if used

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BUILDING PLANS

(o]

0

Building Permit Application: A current Building Permit Application form is to be completed and

submitted for all residential projects.

Parcel Number: The parcel number (Tax ID number) from the Property Appraiser (386) 758-1084 is
required. A copy of property deed is also requested.

Environmental Health Permit or Sewer Tap A : A copy of the Environmental Health permit,
existing septic approval or sewer tap approval is required before a building permit can be issued. (386)
758-1058 (Toilet facilities shall be provided for construction workers)

City Approval: If the project is to be located within the city limits of the Town of Fort White, prior
approval is required. The Town of Fort White approval letter is required to be submitted by the owner
or contractor to this office when applying for a Building Permit. (386) 497-2321

Flood Information: All projects within the Floodway of the Suwannee or Santa Fe Rivers shall require
permitting through the Suwannee River Water Management District, before submitting application to
this office. Any project located within a flood zone where the base flood elevation (100 year flood) has
been established shall meet the requirements of Section 8.8 of the Columbia County Land

Driveway Connection; If the property does not have an existing access to a public road, then an
application for a culvert permit ($25.00) must be made. If the applicant feels that a culvert is not
needed, they may apply for a culvert waiver ($50.00). All culvert waivers are sent to the Columbia
County Public Works Department for approval or denial.

211 Address: If the project is located in an area where the 911 address has been issued. then the proper
Paper work from the 911 Addressing Departments must be submitted. (386) 758-1125

(_?]LL REQUIRED INFORMATION IS TO BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW. NOTIFICATION WILL BE

VEN WHEN THE APPLICATION AND PLANS ARE APPROVED AND READY TO PERMIT.



Residential System Sizing Calculation

Summary
COLUMBIA DEVELOPERS, L.L.C. . Project Title: ; gg}gs(;rgga Vrsion
TR s* S Gnshwtin ' 7;{ S ,{i, git il Climate: North
17-Jan-08

Location for weather data: Gainesville - Defaults: Latitude(29) Temp Range(M)

Humidity data: _Interior RH (60%) Outdoor wet bulb (77F) Humidity difference(51gr.)

Winter design temperature 31 F Summer design temperature 93 F
Winter setpoint 70 F Summer setpoint 75 F
Winter temperature difference 39 F Summer temperature difference 18 F
Total heating load calculation 25164 Btuh | Total cooling load calculation 25463 Btuh
Submitted heating capacity % of calc Btuh | Submitted cooling capacity % of calc Btuh
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 99.7 25100 | Sensible (SHR = 0.75) 112.9 19050
Heat Pump + Auxiliary(5.0kW) 167.6 42165 | Latent 73.9 6350

Total (Electric Heat Pump) 99.8 25400
WINTER CALCULATIONS

Winter Heating Load (for 1203 sqft)

Load component Load R

Window total 153 sqft 4341 Btuh

Wall total 819 sqft 2867 Btuh

Door total 38 sqft 523 Btuh i CRlgR(10%)
Ceiling total 1283 sqgft 2438 Btuh

Floor total 143  ft 4519 Btuh

Infiltration 216 cfm 9279 Btuh Walts(11%)
Subtotal 23966 Btuh

Duct loss 1198 Btuh Do Floora(18%)

TOTAL HEAT LOSS 25164 Btuh

SUMMER CALCULATIONS

Summer Cooling Load (for 1203 saft)

Load component Load

Window total 153 sqft 3680 Btuh Latent internak(5%)

Windows{14%)

Wall total 819 sqft 1589 Btuh

Door total 38 sqft 377 Btuh

Ceiling total 1283 sqft 2592 Btuh R O
Floor total 0 Btuh

Infiltration 208 cfm 4119 Btuh

Internal gain 3000 Btuh

Subtotal(sensible) 15336 Btuh

Duct gain 1534 Btuh it Caing 2

Total sensible gain 16870 Btuh

Latent gain(infiltration) 7214 Btuh EnerayGauced Sys

Latent gaininternal) 1380  Btuh s /&/ }'g% W‘“
Total latent gain 8594 Btuh BATE: ; i o 227 (/”
TOTAL HEAT GAIN 25463 Btuh

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



Residential System Sizing Calculation

Summary
COLUMBIA DEVELOPERS, L.L.C. Project Title: Code Only
* BROWN STREET MODBEL Professional Version
-, FL '77¢ s ’“‘f 28 ‘Z, M Climate: North
17-Jan-08
Location for weather data: Gainesville - Defaults: Latitude(29) Temp Range(M)
Humidity data: _Interior RH (50%) Outdoor wet bulb (77F) Humidity difference(51gr.)
Winter design temperature 31 F Summer design temperature 93 F
Winter setpoint 70 F Summer setpoint 75 F
Winter temperature difference 39 F Summer temperature difference 18 F
Total heating load calculation 25164 Btuh | Total cooling load calculation 25463 Btuh
Submitted heating capacity % of calc Btuh | Submitted cooling capacity % of calc Btuh
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 99.7 25100 Sensible (SHR = 0.75) 112.9 19050
Heat Pump + Auxiliary(5.0kW) 167.6 42165 | Latent 73.9 6350
Total (Electric Heat Pump) 99.8 25400
WINTER CALCULATIONS
Winter Heating Load (for 1203 sqft)
Load component Load
Window total 153 sqft 4341 Btuh
Wall total 819 sqft 2867 Btuh
Door total 38 sqft 523 Btuh G
Ceiling total 1283 sqft 2438 Btuh
Floor total 143  ft 4519 Btuh
Infiltration 216 cfm 9279 Btuh Walts(11%)
Subtotal 23966 Btuh
Duct loss 1198 Btuh Doorscr®) Floors(18%)
TOTAL HEAT LOSS 25164 Btuh
SUMMER CALCULATIONS
Summer Cooling Load (for 1203
| Load component Load
Window total 153 sqft 3660 Btuh Latent internai(5%)
Wall total 819 sqft 1589 Btuh
Door total 38 sqft 377 Btuh
Ceiling total 1283 sqft 2592 Btuh
Floor total 0 Btuh
Infiltration 208 cfm 4119 Btuh
Internal gain 3000 Btuh
Subtotal(sensible) 15336 Btuh
Duct gain 1534 Btuh -
Total sensible gain 16870 Btuh puctsE%)
Latent gain(infiltration) 7214 Btuh L ooy o N
Latent gain(internal) 1380 Btuh pR""E'Pg”ARG"”ED"“:Y Wm fanualk_—
Total latent gain 8594 Btuh AR [ v Z : e 100 :r—
TOTAL HEAT GAIN 25463 Btuh '

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30




System Sizing Calculations - Winter

Residential Load - Component Details

COLUMBIA DEVELOPERS, L.L.C. Project Title: Code Only
- Professional Version
-, FL m”‘dwff é: ?f Climate: North
Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults) Winter Temperature Difference: 39.0 F 17-Jan-08
Window | Panes/SHGC/Frame/U Orientation ___Area X HTM= Load
1 2, Clear, Metal, DEF N 30.0 28.3 849 Btuh
2 2, Clear, Metal, DEF N 15.0 28.3 424 Btuh
3 2, Clear, Metal, DEF E 15.0 28.3 424 Btuh
4 2, Clear, Metal, DEF S 15.0 28.3 424 Btuh
5 2, Clear, Metal, DEF S 9.0 28.3 255 Btuh
6 2, Clear, Metal, DEF ) 334 28.3 945 Btuh
7 2, Clear, Metal, DEF w 6.0 28.3 170 Btuh
8 2, Clear, Metal, DEF w 30.0 28.3 849 Btuh
Window Total 153 4341 Btuh
Walls Type R-Value Area X HTM= Load
1 Frame - Exterior 11.0 819 35 2866 Btuh
Wall Total 819 2867 Btuh
Doors Type Area X HTM= Load
1 Wood - Exter 20 17.9 359 Btuh
2 Wood - Adjac 18 9.2 164 Btuh
Door Total 38 523Btuh
Ceilings | Type R-Value Area X HTM= Load
1 Under Attic 22.0 1283 1.9 2438 Btuh
Ceiling Total 1283 2438Btuh
Floors Type R-Value Size X HTM= Load
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insul 0 143.0 ft(p) 316 4519 Btuh
Floor Total 143 4519 Btuh
Infiltration | Type ACH X Building Volume  CFM= Load
Natural 0.40 9924(sqft) 66 2844 Btuh
Mechanical 150 6435 Btuh
Infiltration Total 2186 9279 Btuh
Subtotal 23966 Btuh
Totals for Heating Duct Loss(using duct multiplier of 0.05) 1198 Btuh
Total Btuh Loss 25164 Btuh

Key: Window types (SHGC - Shading coefficient of glass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)
(Frame types - metal, wood or insulated metal)
(U - Window U-Factor or 'DEF' for default)
(HTM - ManualJ Heat Transfer Multiplier)

Key: Floor size (perimeter(p) for slab-on-grade or area for all other floor types )

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



System Sizing Calculations - Summer
Residential Load - Component Details

COLUMBIA DEVELOPERS, L.L.C. Project Title: Code Only
a Professional Version
- FL Tésidrmfféf Climate: North
Reference City: Gainesville (Defaults) Summer Temperature Difference: 18.0 F 17-Jan-08
Type Overhang| Window Area(sqft) HTM Load
Window | Panes/SHGC/U/NSIVEXSh Ot | Len Hgt | Gross Shaded Unshaded | Shaded Unshaded
1 2, Clear, DEF, B, N Nj 15 65| 300 0.0 30.0 15 15 450 Btuh
2 2, Clear, DEF, B, N N| 65 55| 150 0.0 15.0 15 15 225 Btuh
3 2, Clear, DEF, B,N Ef 15 55| 150 0.0 15.0 15 46 690 Btuh
4 2, Clear, DEF, B, N s| 15 55| 150 15.0 0.0 15 24 225 Biuh
5 2, Clear, DEF, B,N s| 15 35| 90 9.0 0.0 15 24 135 Btuh
6 2, Clear, DEF, B, N s| 15 733 334 334 0.0 15 24 501 Btuh
7 2, Clear, DEF, B,N w| 15 35| 60 0.5 5.5 15 46 261 Btuh
8 2, Clear, DEF, B,N w| 15 55| 300 6.7 233 15 46 1172 Btuh
Window Total 153 0_Btuh
Walls |Type R-Value Area HTM Load
1 Frame - Exterior 11.0 819.0 1.9 1689 Btuh
Wall Total 819.0 1589 Btuh
Doors |Type Area HTM Load
1 Wood - Exter 20.0 10.0 200 Btuh
2 Wood - Adjac 17.8 10.0 178 Btuh
r Total 37.8 377 _Btuh
Ceilings | Type/Color R-Value Area HTM l.oad
1 Under Attic/Dark 22,0 1283.0 2.0 2592 Btuh
Ceiling Total 1283.0 2592 Btuh
Floors |Type R-Value Size HTM Load
1 Slab-On-Grade Edge Insulation 0.0 143.0 ft(p) 0.0 0 Btuh
Floor Total 143.0 0 _Btuh
Infiltration| Type ACH Volume CFM= Load
Natural 0.35 9924 58.0 1149 Btuh
Mechanical 150 2970 Btuh
nfiltration Total 208 4119_Btuh |
Internal Occupants Btuh/occupant Appliance Load
gain 6 X_ 300 + 1200 3000 Btuh
Subtotal 15336 Btuh
Duct gain(using duct multiplier of 0.10) 1534 Btuh
Total sensible gain 16870 Btuh
Totals for Cooling Latent infiltration gain (for 51 gr. humidity difference) 7214 Btuh
Latent occupant gain (6 people @ 230 Btuh per person)i 1380 Btuh
Latent other gain 0 Btuh
TOTAL GAIN 25463 Btuh

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



Manual J Summer Calculations
Residential Load - Component Details (continued)

COLUMBIA DEVELOPERS, L.L.C. Project Title: Code Only
- BROWN SFREET MODEL Professional Version
17-Jan-08

ndow U-Factor or 'DEF' for de auIB ) _
InSh - Interior shading device: none(N), Blinds/Daperies(B) or Roller Shades(R))
ExSh - Exterior shading device: none(N) or numerical value)

Key: Window ty 3 {E.HGC - Shading coefficient of grlass as SHGC numerical value or as clear or tint)
- Wi
{::wt - compass orientation)

EnergyGauge® FLRCPB v3.30



GEISLER .
ARCHITECT g Lcke city, FL 32055

N.C.A.R.B. Certified m 38B6/755—9021

1758 NW Brown Roaod

12 MAY 2008

JOHNNY KEARSE, BUILDING OFFICIAL
COLUMBIA COUNTY, BUILDING DEPT.
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE ANNEX
LAKE CITT, FLORIDA 32055

RE: 2K2@32 HOUSE FOR MILTON SMITH
PERMIT Nr: 26 300

DEAR SIR:

PLEASE BE ADVISED OF THE FOLLOUWING CHANGES TO THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT:

. IN LIEU OF THE MATERIALS AND METHODS AS DETAILED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS, FOLLOWING ARE APPROVED CHANGES:

a) SHEATH WALLS WITH 48" X 25" X T/le" 0SB, FASTENED TO THE WALL
FRAMING AS INDICATED IN THE PLANS.

b) STRAP THE PLATES TO THE VERTICAL STUDS WITH "SIMPSON" P4 STRAPS
TOP 4 BOTTOM @ 45" OC.

c) ANCHOR SILL PLAT TO FOUNDATION WITH 1/2"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" OC.

d) ANCHOR ROCF TRUSSES TO WALL PLATE WITH "SIMPSON" H25a ANCHORS,
EACH TRUSS, EACH END.

SHOULD YOoU HAVE ANY FURTHER QUESTIONS WITH THIS, PLEASE CALL FOR
ASSISTANCE.

TOURS TRULT,
NICHOLAS PAUL GEISLER, ARCHITECT ARCOTOD5

T
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___ ______

COLUMBIA COUNTY, FLORIDA
Department of Building and Zoning Inspection

This Certificate of Occupancy is issued to the below named permit holder for the building
and premises at the below named location, and certifies that the work has been completed in

accordance with the Columbia County Building Code.

Parcel Number 20-4S-17-08606-004 Building permit No. 000026806

Fire: 19.26

A
o~ RN o L
e N

Permit Holder GERALD SMITH Waste: 50.25 =

Use Classification SFD,UTILITY

Owner of Building BILL ALDERSON Total: 69.51

Location: 167 SW AMISTAD GLEN, LAKE CITY, FL

Date: 07/11/2008 ? M ). ﬁ\\N@
d

POST IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE
(Business Places Only)




